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WHEREAS, Section 2-621 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides that the Finance Director shall
be the chief accounting and check-issuing officer of the City; and

WHEREAS, Section 2-623 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides that the chief accounting officer
shall draw all checks and that no checks shall be drawn except upon the order of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Finance Director has presented a list of checks, other than those for the Des Moines Municipal
Housing Agency, to be drawn to pay for goods and services provided for City purposes in response to the purchase
orders and contracts issued in compliance with state and municipal code requirements as requested by designated
requisitioning authorities in accordance with approved budget appropriations; and

WHEREAS, the invoices, other than those for the Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency, presented by those firms
and persons providing such goods and services have been pre-audited by Finance Department personnel in accordance
with generally accepted internal control procedures and have been determined to have been requisitioned for a lawful
municipal purpose, certified as having been received by the designated requisitioning authority, and, as appropriate,
correctly computed on the basis of prices solicited by the Purchasing Agent; and

WHEREAS, the bills must be paid and approved for payment in accordance with City procedures. NOW,
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa:

That the Finance Director be and is hereby authorized to draw the checks listed on the check registers for the weeks
of June 9% & June 23, 2025 to draw the checks for the bills of the Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency to be
presented to the Finance Director for the weeks of June 9% & June 23", 2025 draw checks for workers compensation
impairment ratings as requested by the Legal Department; and to draw the checks for biweekly payroll due employees
of the City on June 13% & June 27%, 2025.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Treasurer be and is hereby authorized and directed to make the necessary
disbursements and the necessary cash transfers to the revolving fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk and Finance Director are hereby authorized and directed to furnish

the statement of receipts and dlsbursements and the summary of City Council proceedings in accordance with Iowa
Code Section 372.13(6).

MOVED BY %@m— to adopt.
SECOND BY V &/

COUNCIL ACTION | YEAS | NAYS | PASS | ABSENT CERTIFICATE
BOESEN v .
SIMONSON v I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said
CATTO > City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City
Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the

MANDELBAUM &~ above date, among other proceedings the above
COLEMAN o was adopted.
VoSS &~

= IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
WESTERGAARD hand and affixed my seal the day and year first

TOTAL -1 above written.
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED
City Clerk
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Check # /  Payment RemitTo Account Description ‘Fund W_.mzm Amount ‘Check Amt

<<=.m, # Date

2841  6/13/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 527800  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EO51 ,237.06.  $64,235.85
2841  6/13/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 527800 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 - 26 $64,235.85
......... e G o FANGE AR B e B S B P
2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORTTY 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 $22,730,899.04
2843 6/13/2025 TOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 500350  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 $22,730,899.04
2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY . 590350 ' DEBT PAYMENTS A271 $22,730,899.04
2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORTTY | 590350  DEBT PAYMENT A271 65,227.50 $22,730,899.04
2843 | 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 52,166.25 $22,730,899.04
2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY N 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS AN 63,360.00° $22,730,899.04
2843 | 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS B Y o 22,365.00 $22,730,899.04
2843 | 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS  A271 . 11161125 $22,730,899.04
2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS YV 488,767.50  $22,730,899.04
2843 6/13/2025 TOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 500350  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 123,851.25' $22,730,899.04
2843 | 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORTTY 500350  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 7493625 $22.730,899.04
___________ 2843 6/13/2025.IOWA FINANCE AUTHORTTY 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS Tt es3an
2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY ""500350  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 22,567.50 $22,730,899.04
__________ 2843 = 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 135,340.00 $22,730,899.04
2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY T 590350 DEBT PAYMENTS A271 57,003.75 $22,730,899.04
R e e et S S T g,
2843 6/13/2025 TOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS M1 13608710 $22,730,899.04
2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY | 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS . A7L | 207,761.75 $22,730,899.04
2843 | 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 500350 DEBT PAYMENTS TTm7t T 87,030.00 $22,730,899.04
2843 | 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY | 590350 Wommq PAYMENTS A271 9,850.00/ $22,730,899.04
2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY . 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS ~ A271 o ,Nm_n,wo.wm_w $22,730,899.04
2843 | 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 500350  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 34,325.83 $22.730,899.04
2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS A1 26,431.49 $22,730,899.04
2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 5,040.00 $22,730,899.04
2843 | 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORTTY 500350  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 47,180.00 $22,730,899.04
2843 | 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORTTY ) 500350  DEBT PAYMENTS 71 384179 $22,730,899.04

6/9/2025 through 6/13/2025 2 6/13/2025
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Check # / - Payment
Wire # Date

Remit To

‘Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

.Check Amt

2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY | 500360  DEBT PAYMENTS | A271 300,000.00 $22,730,899.04
2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590360 DEBT PAYMENTS A271 471,000.00 $22,730,899.04
2843 | 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY T 500360 DEBT PAYMENTS A271 84,000.00, $22,730,899.04
2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS p7 539,000.00. $22,730,899.04
2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 212,000.00 $22,730,899.04

2843 | 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORTTY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 " 42,000.00] $22,730,899.04
2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 500360 . DEBT PAYMENTS A271 366,000.00 $22,730,899.04

2843 6/13/2025 TOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 732,000.00 $22,730,899.04

2843 6/13/2025 TOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590360 DEBT PAYMENTS A271 231,000.00, $22,730,899.04

2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 500360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 318,000.00 $22,730,899.04
2843 | 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 282,000.00 $22,730,899.04
2843 6/13/2025 TOWA FINANCE AUTHORTTY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS 271 £90,000.00° $22,730,899.04

2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 88,000.00 $22,730,899.04

2843 . 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590360 Womﬂ PAYMENTS A271 464,000.00 $22,730,899.04
2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY | 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 wmmboo.oom $22,730,899.04
2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 500360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 31,000.00 $22,730,899.04

2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 500360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 w,ook_.ooo.oow $22,730,899.04

2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 ©931,000.00 $22,730,899.04

2843 | 6/13/2025 TOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY | 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 187,000.00° $22,730,899.04
“2843 7 6/13/2025 TOWA FINANCE AUTHORTTY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 h Gp_ooo.oow '$22,730,899.04

2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 587,000.00 $22,730,899.04
2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 547,000.00 $22,730,899.04
2843 | 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 500360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 380,000.00 $22,730,899.04
e m\;\wowmwoﬁ, FINANCE AUTHORTTY 500360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 543,000.00 $22,730,899.04

2843 ' 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 545,000.00. $22,730,899.04

2843 | 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 862,000.00 $22,730,899.04

2843 © 6/13/2025 TOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 500360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271  470,000.00, $22,730,899.04

2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORTTY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 . Smboo.oo,w $22,730,899.04

2843 6/13/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 98,000.00, $22,730,899.04
6/9/2025 through 6/13/2025 4 6/13/2025
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Check # /  Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount :Check Amt
Wire # Date
594921 | 6/10/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | 532040  COMMODITIES GO0t 63.04 $2,164.31
594921 | 6/10/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC _ 532060 COMMODITIES El01 17.08' $2,164.31

moAONHm\;Ho\NONm >_<,_>,,NOZOOZ LLC S - 532100 hOZZOUWJmm | OOAO | m Nwmo %N.H@AwH

594921 6/10/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | 532100 COMMODITIES 40 6299 $2,164.31
. 594921 | 6/10/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC o 532170  COMMODITIES co40 . 28209 $2,164.31
594921 . 6/10/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532220  COMMODITIES o G001 1299 $2,164.31

594921 6/10/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | 532260 COMMODITIES oG 20500 $2,16431

594921 | 6/10/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC - 532350  COMMODITIES G0l 149.85  $2,164.31
504921 | 6/10/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC o 532260  COMMODITIES G0t . 20500 $2,164.31
594921 = 6/10/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532260 COMMODITIES G001 20500  $2,164.31

504921 = 6/10/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532260  COMMODITIES | Goot 20500 $2,164.31
594921 6/10/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532260 Unozzooﬂmmﬁ,é,,_ | GO0t " 205.00 $2,164.31
504922 = 6/10/2025 AMAZONCOMLLC . 531010  COMMODITIES . Goot 1234 $12.34
594923 . 6/10/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC - 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 - ,mo.oc,w $50.00

504924 | 6/10/2025 ANKENY SANITATIONIC | 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s360 | 1,231.50  $1,231.50
- 504925 6/10/2025 CENTRAL LAKE ARMOR EXPRESS INC | 532260 COMMODITIES | Goo1 237.65 $237.65

594926 6/10/2025 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC | . 532190  COMMODITIES . Gool o862 $1,677.62
504926 | 6/10/2025 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC 532190 COMMODITIES - Goor 8600 $1,677.62

594927 6/10/2025 A TECH INC | 57620 (CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOOL 104.85.

6/10/2025 A T & T MOBILITY 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 70974 $709.74

504929 ~  6/10/2025 ANTHONY ATZENI 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL 238.00° $238.00

594930 6/10/2025 BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION BUREAU LLC | 527550 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 40845  $408.45

594931 6/10/2025 BAKER MECHANICAL INC 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 2,482.18°  $2,482.18
594932 | 6/10/2025 BAUER BUILTINC 532190 COMMODITIES - GooL | 680.40 $6,884.74

594932 6/10/2025 BAUER BUILT INC 532190 COMMODITIES ‘ G001 144450  $6,884.74

594932 | 6/10/2025 BAUER BUILT INC - 532190  COMMODITIES GOl . 2,365.20 $6,884.74
594932 6/10/2025 BAUER BUILT INC 532190  COMMODITIES - GO01 239424 $6,884.74
504933 6/10/2025 ANDREW BENNETT | 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 113.40 $113.40

594934 . 6/10/2025 BERENS-TATE CONSULTING GROUP INC . 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = DOD1. ~ L,500.000  $1,500.00

6/9/2025 through 6/13/2025 6 6/13/2025
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Check # / ° Payment Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt
594945 6/10/2025 WW_,N CENTER FOR AMERICAN & INTERNATIONAL 528660  OTHER CHARGES 5321 900.00 $900.00
594946 6/10/2025 CENTRAL IOWA TOWING & RECOVERY INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $656.25

594946 . 6/10/2025 CENTRAL IOWA TOWING & _Nmno<mx< Hzn .......... 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES © $656.25

_______ 594947 | 6/10/2025 CHRISTIAN EDWARDS 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $240.00
594948 6/10/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 45.43 $1,532.36
594948 6/10/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 97.21 $1,532.36

““““ i TS SRR . B T e ,ﬁ‘_www -

594948 6/10/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 251.15 $1,532.36
594948 6/10/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 303.10 $1,532.36
594948 6/10/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 35038 $1532.36

T T e e e e

594048 |6/10/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4395 $1,532.36
594948 6/10/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527510 wnoz%>9c>r SERVICES G001 50.17 $1,532.36
594948 6/10/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION . 527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 5270 $1,532.36

....... 504948 | 6/10/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527510 CONTRACTUAL mmmsnmm 1040 4370 $1532.36

,,,,,,,,, 594949 6/10/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 532160  COMMODITIES ,, 1010 127.00 $127.00
594950 6/10/2025 COMPETITIVE EDGE INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 ,,wmgw.w $3,405.25
594950 | 6/10/2025 COMPETITIVE EDGE INC 532250  COMMODITIES Goo1 681.05, $3,405.25

| 504950 | 6/10/2025 COMPETITIVE EDGE INC © 53225  COMMODITIES G001 ' 681.05 $3,405.25

594950 6/10/2025 COMPETITIVE EDGE INC 532250 COMMODITIES G001 681.05 $3,405.25
594950 6/10/2025 COMPETITIVE EDGE INC 532250  COMMODITIES Goo1 681.05 $3,405.25
594951 | 6/10/2025 GREG MEINDERS 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 034 H 400.00° $1,400.00
594952 6/10/2025 CONFERENCE TECHNOLOGIES INC | 526090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO01 48833 $1,465.00

594952 6/10/2025 CONFERENCE TECHNOLOGIES INC " 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 48833 $1,465.00
594952 6/10/2025 CONFERENCE TECHNOLOGIES INC 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 48834 $1,465.00
594953 6/10/2025 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC 532170  COMMODITIES 5360 2,109.72 $2,109.72
594954 6/10/2025 CONTRACTOR SOLUTIONS 7527040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 78200 $782.00
594955 6/10/2025 COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION INC 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 44935 $449.35

6/9/2025 through 6/13/2025 8 6/13/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo ‘Account Description Fund  Line Amount Check Amt
Wire # Date . _
594975 6/10/2025 ENVISIONWARE INC 532320 COMMODITIES 4,771.00 $4,771.00
594976 6/10/2025 VISUAL CONCEPTS 526020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €040 27248 © $372.88
. 594976 6/10/2025 VISUAL CONCEPTS | 532240  COMMODITIES G001 10040 $372.88
594977 | 6/10/2025 FBG SERVICE CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 TUi7s00 $19,175.00
504977 6/10/2025 FBG SERVICE CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ©19,000.000  $19,175.00
504978 6/10/2025 FRIENDS OF SW9THST 528005  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5866 okw.oo..m $9,143.00
594979 6/10/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025 COMMODITIES 042 | 1834 $521.44
504979 6/10/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025  COMMODITIES c042 303.10, $521.44
594980 6/10/2025 GALLS LLC 532250 COMMODITIES Goo1 29.00° $1,252.17
504980 = 6/10/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 11585  $1,252.17
594980 6/10/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 15408 $1,252.17
594980 | 6/10/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES Goo1 H&.:w? $1,252.17
594980 = 6/10/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 268.55 $1,252.17
594980 | 6/10/2025 GALSLC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 521.52.  $1,252.17
594981 |  6/10/2025 CAROLINE GATHRIGHT 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5020 __ ww.&,a,m $15.40
594982 | 6/10/2025 GATSO USA INC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10,402.00  $106,886.00
594982 6/10/2025 GATSO USA INC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 _ @_w\_i.,oom $106,886.00
7594983 | 6/10/2025 AK BROWN ENTERPRISES LLC 532100  COMMODITIES 5360 ‘ w‘ﬁx.oow $3,444.00
594984 6/10/2025 W W GRAINGERINC 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 5847, $624.07
594984 6/10/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 12467 $624.07
594984 6/10/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 23388 $624.07
594984 | 6/10/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 531010  COMMODITIES G001 . 178.10 $624.07
504984 | 6/10/2025)W W GRAINGER INC 532150 COMMODITIES G001 (125.44) $624.07
594984 | 6/10/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532150 COMMODITIES G001 12544 $624.07
594984 6/10/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532170 COMMODITIES 1040 28.95 $624.07
594985 © 6/10/2025 GREATER DES MOINES CONVENTION & | 528005  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 21949330  $219,493.30
,,,,,, 594986 | 6/10/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 532020  COMMODITIES S360 84210 $26,900.30
594986 = 6/10/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 532020 COMMODITIES S360 1869.70  $26,900.30
594986 6/10/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 532020  COMMODITIES S360 4,291.00  $26,900.30
6/9/2025 through 6/13/2025 10 6/13/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description ‘Fund Line Amount .Check Amt

Wire # Date

595000 6/10/2025 IOWA TITLE COMPANY 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 | 300.00, $650.00
595001 6/10/2025 INGERSOLL-GRAND SELF-SUSTAINING MUNICIPAL | 528005  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s8e4 20,681.38  $20,681.38
595002 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES | coe2 1379 $3,843.57
505002 | 6/10/2025/INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES C042 1609 $3,843.57
595002 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 42 - 17.24 $3,843.57
595002 .  6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES C042 - G.Nmm . $3,843.57
,,,,, 595002 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 42 | 1948 $3,84357
595002 | 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 COMMODITIES o2 22.80° $3,843.57
505002 | 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 COMMODITIES o2 2338 4384357
505002 | 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES o2  37.47 $3,843.57
| 505002 | 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 cOMMODITIES | c42 | 3896 $3,843.57
505002 @ 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 53125 COMMODITIES NG5 R B3 s384357
595002 | 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 COMMODITIES 42 _ &.%w $3,843.57
595002 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES co42 4827 $3,84357
| 505002 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 COMMODITIES co42 | 5746, $3,843.57
595002 | 6/10/2025/INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025  COMMODITIES h co42 T 8775 4384357
595002 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES a2 mw.mmm © $3,843.57
| 595002 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES - 042 | 80.68  $3.843.57
505002 | 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 COMMODITIES e 9037 $3,843.57
595002 | 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES T sawos commoprmes ooz ,H,o,,w,,bw $3,843.57
595002 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025  COMMODITIES o 11970 $3,843.57
595002 = 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES T 531025 COMMODITIES 42 wa.ﬁw $3,843.57
595002 | 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 “”nozzocydmm RN o KNBW  $3,843.57
505002 & 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES o 16846 $3,843.57
595002 | 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES _ co42 174.30, $3,843.57
595002 | 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES .. 531025 COMMODITIES co42 | T 276.00 $3,843.57
| 505002 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES ‘ co42 | 30430 $3,843.57
595002 | 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES = Co42 637.67 $3,843.57
595002 | 6/10/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES o coa2 697.15 $3,843.57
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Check # / Payment

‘Remit To

Object

:Account Description

‘Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

Wie# Date ‘

595021 6/10/2025 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT L LLC 532260  COMMODITIES $5,600.77
595022 6/10/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $3,795.83
505022 6/10/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030 W.,.no_,_+x>n+c»mwmn<Hnmm G001 . $3,795.83
595022 6/10/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 218.67 $3,795.83

595022 6/10/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030 ﬁozq?mé? SERVICES G001 , ,MNH.SW $3,795.83
595022 6/10/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 528585  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GoO1 mt.oow $3,795.83
595022 | 6/10/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC . 522030 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 256542 $3,795.83
| 595023 | 6/10/2025 MIKE MASSENGILL 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 238.00 $238.00

595024 | 6/10/2025 MATHESON TRI-GAS INC 532030  COMMODITIES G001 1,073.24, $1,073.24
| 595025 6/10/2025 KYLE MCBROOM 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 21518 $215.18
| 595026 | 6/10/2025 MENARD INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 2738 ssa1es
595026 6/10/2025 MENARDINC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 5.9 $821.68'

595026 6/10/2025 MENARD INC 532170  COMMODITIES EO0D 147.41 $821.68

595026 6/10/2025 MENARD INC 532170  COMMODITIES E301 38586 $821.68

595026 6/10/2025 MENARD INC 532170  COMMODITIES G001 20509 $821.68
595027 6/10/2025 MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES G001 119.80 $119.80
595028 6/10/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 :CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 mﬁaw $214,667.94

595028 | 6/10/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 5534 $214,667.94

595028 | 6/10/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 38272 $214,667.94
595028 6/10/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 149955  $214,667.94
595028 6/10/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 12689, $214,667.94
595028 |  6/10/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 103,764.51  $214,667.94
_______ 505028 | 6/10/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 1054 $214,667.94
595028 = 6/10/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 65.06.  $214,667.94
595028 |  6/10/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 mno_ésnﬂc? SERVICES E101 E.mk_% $214,667.94
595028 6/10/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 GN.%W  $214,667.94
595028 6/10/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E101 T 66954 $214,667.94
,,,, 595028 6/10/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY " 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 - wm.:w_ $214,667.94

595028 6/10/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 10381 $214,667.94
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Check # \ Payment ‘Remit To j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date
595028 m\Ho\NONm _<Eu>_<_man>z mzmxm< 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 ww.wwm $214,667.94

595028 6/10/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 _ 4458  $214,667.94

595028 | 6/10/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY S 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E301 _ 4528 $214,667.94
" 595028 | 6/10/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY S 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 o 19.16.

$214,667.94
595028 6/10/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 = 19931 $214,667.94

595028 = 6/10/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 | 547.81 ﬁi 667.94

505020 | 6/10/2025 MIDWEST FENCE & GATE COMPANY | 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | (034 112802,  $1,128.02
595030 ~ 6/10/2025 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC 521010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 T 1105.20 $1,105.20

595031 | 6/10/2025 MIDWEST TAPE 531026 COMMODITIES a2 571 $580.33

505031 | 6/10/2025 MIDWEST TAPE o 531029  COMMODITIES o2 147.09. $580.33
505031 6/10/2025 MIDWEST TAPE | o 531029  COMMODITIES o2 | __,,,www.&m  $580.33
505032 = 6/10/2025 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 532190  COMMODITIES | Goot T ess) Te2136
595032 6/10/2025 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES _ . 532190  COMMODITIES - Goot B E.mmw C $21.36
595032 _m:o\wowm”zHoEmﬂéxmmrnozEszm - 532190  COMMODITIES o G001 o 811.55 - $21.36
595033 | 6/10/2025 RANDY MITCHELL - | 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 20400  $204.00

595034 = 6/10/2025 MMC CONTRACTORSTIOWAINC | 526030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 50504 $505.04

595035 6/10/2025 MINNESOTA ALLIANCE FOR VOLUNTEER 527520 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001~ 90.00 $90.00
ADVANCEMENT m

595036 |  6/10/2025 MUNICIPAL PIPETOOLCOLLC 532170 COMMODITIES - EO00 © 148.68° $148.68

505037 = 6/10/2025 _,\_c_%xjx,»ﬂomw_mo%_,\_mza CO | 526040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = 1010 | 45319  $453.19

595038 | 6/10/2025 MUSCO CORPORATION 524150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl | 600.00  $68,086.38
595038 = 6/10/2025 MUSCO CORPORATION . 532010 COMMODITIES . GoOL 7,638.000  $68,086.38

595038 |  6/10/2025 MUSCO CORPORATION ‘ | 532040 COMMODITIES o G001 42185  $68,086.38

e e e B s e e e e
595038 = 6/10/2025 MUSCO CORPORATION . 532100 COMMODITIES et | 64331 $68,086.38
595038 | 6/10/2025 MUSCO CORPORATION ) , 532170  COMMODITIES - Goot 966.31,  $68,086.38

595038 6/10/2025 MUSCO CORPORATION | ) 532180  COMMODITIES Gool | 51117 $68,086.38

595038 = 6/10/2025 MUSCO CORPORATION . 521330 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 1631328 $68,086.38

6/9/2025 through 6/13/2025 16 6/13/2025
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Check # / « Payment Remit To Account Description Line Amount ‘Check Amt
595055 6/10/2025 OVERDRIVE INC 531027 COMMODITIES | o4 20,000.0 $48,462.69
595055 6/10/2025 OVERDRIVE INC - 531027 COMMODITIES - coa2 25,000.0 $48,462.69
505055 | 6/10/2025 OVERDRIVEINC | 531027 COMMODITIES | S875 | 346269  $48,462.69
,,,,,,,,, 595056 | 6/10/2025 PATRIOT CRITICAL POWER LLC 7526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gool | H‘wumbomu $10,165.44
595056 | 6/10/2025 PATRIOT CRITICAL POWER LLC . 526030  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 12,390.00,  $10,165.44
,,,,,, 595056 6/10/2025 PATRIOT CRITICAL POWER LLC | 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES et Numo.o.o.m $10,165.44
. 595056 6/10/2025 PATRIOT CRITICAL POWER Fn,_ T 526030 CONTRACTUAL mmxsnmm G001 wbmm.&m_,,,  $10,165.44
505057 6/10/2025 BOTTLING GROUP LLC 532270  COMMODITIES G0t 40845 $2,369.23
505057 | 6/10/2025 BOTTLING GROUP LLC .. 532270 COMMODITIES GO0l 47663 $2,369.23
595057 6/10/2025 BOTTLING GROUP LLC | | 532270  COMMODITIES | o0t 47663 $2,369.23
505057 6/10/2025|BOTTLING GROUP LIC 53270 COMMODITIES - GOl | 47663 $2,369.23
595057 |  6/10/2025 BOTTLING GROUP LLC \ 532270 COMMODITIES Goor = wwo.mow $2,369.23
595058 6/10/2025 PINGEL MUDJACKING LC h | 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY , co40 1,400.00. $1,400.00
595059 = 6/10/2025 PLASTIC RECYCLING OF TOWA FALLS INC 532140 COMMODITIES  B01 _ ‘H_.SA.E,M $1,104.77
595060 | 6/10/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HOO1 00 $s0000
_;_,wmwomo.%m, © 6/10/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER | 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = 5020 $800.00
595060  6/10/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5020 $800.00
. 595060 6/10/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER o 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S020 $800.00
505060 | 6/10/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S036 © $800.00
595060 | 6/10/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER o 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = SO36 $800.00
595060 6/10/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER | 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  SO060 $800.00
| 595061 . 6/10/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER . 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $298.00
595061 | 6/10/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 |  $298.00
595061 | 6/10/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Goo1 = 122.00 $298.00
595061 = 6/10/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL 13700 $298.00
595062 | 6/10/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER | 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOO1 | 400 $4.00
505063 | 6/10/2025 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 . 1,00000  $1,200.00
595064 | 6/10/2025 PORTER DO-IT BEST - 532100 COMMODITIES | 60Ol e wa $6.28
595065 6/10/2025 P & P SMALLENGINESINC 532010  COMMODITIES - Goot 196.99. $196.99
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Check # / - Payment RemitTo j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

<<=.m % Date ,
mmmomm : 6/10/2025 m_u md<mxm mO_NU Hzn 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 1,969.5 $4,736.10

505086 6/10/2025 ED STIVERS FORD INC . 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 2,336.68 $4,736.10
595087 |  6/10/2025 RAY STOEVER - | 522020 CONTRACTUAL mmanmm Goo1 3458 43458
595088 | 6/10/2025 STREICHERS INC T 530050 COMMODITIES ool | | .ﬂ.mow $548.50
__________ 595088  6/10/2025 STREICHERSINC | 532250  COMMODITIES - Goor 85.00 $548.50
595088 6/10/2025 STREICHERS INC 532260 (COMMODITIES G001 416.00 $548.50
505089 | 6/10/2025 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION \ 532160 COMMODITIES et 18450 418450
| 595090 | 6/10/2025 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION o 532160 COMMODITIES Goor 182.00 $182.00
595091 | 6/10/2025/SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF IOWA INC | 532270 COMMODITIES GOO1 663.38 mm $2,762.89
595091 6/10/2025/SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF IOWAINC 532270  COMMODITIES . GOO1 ‘mmm.mw $2,762.89
595091 | 6/10/2025 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF IOWA INC 532270 COMMODITIES Goor 70343 $2,762.89
505001 | 6/10/2025 SYSCO FOOD mmwsnmm OF IOWA INC | 532270  COMMODITIES . Goo1 70993 $2,762.89
595092 6/10/2025 T2 UESINC 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY . Cp40 ;Fm@o.,oow $11,890.00
595003 6/10/2025 TALLEY INC : 532060  COMMODITIES o I040 610.67 $610.67
595004 | 6/10/2025 HEATHER TAMMINGA R 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5020 4060 $40.60
505095 | 6/10/2025 TERRACE HILL1LLC | 528190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 5743 5650000 $56,500.00
595096 6/10/2025 TERRACE HILL PARTNERSHIP | 532080  COMMODITIES - Goot | 3000 $30.00
595097 | 6/10/2025 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC 527670  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = H901 "1,667.50 $1,667.50
595098 | 6/10/2025 TESSCO INCORPORATED o 526080 CONTRACTUALS SERVICES 1040 C 57 $10415
. 595098 . 6/10/2025 TESSCO INCORPORATED T s32110 COMMODITIES T o0 s ¢10as
505099 6/10/2025 TAD THOMAS | 532350  COMMODITIES - Goot 10699 $106.99
595100 | 6/10/2025 TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION . 526030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | G001 940,00 $6,996.23
595100 | 6/10/2025 TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION - 526030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | Goo1 94000 $6,996.23
595100 | 6/10/2025 TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION | 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool = 511623 $6,996.23
595101 | 6/10/2025 TOMPKINS INDUSTRIES INC o 532150  COMMODITIES - E01 52.63 $105.25
505101 | 6/10/2025 TOMPKINS INDUSTRIESINC . 532150  COMMODITIES ) B0 5262 $105.25

| 595102 | 6/10/2025 ULINE INC - 532170 COMMODITIES G001 T s0a6 $570.16
595103 | 6/10/2025 UNIFIED CONTRACTING SERVICES SINC 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = I010 964000  $9,640.00
505104 = 6/10/2025 UNITED RENTALS INC | 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 390553 $10,147.53
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Check # / Payment “Remit To

Wire #

Date

‘Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

595130 6/13/2025 SERVE CREDIT UNION 580098  PAYROLLAGENCY ~ A235 | 118,161.45  $118,161.45
595131 6/13/2025 SERVE CREDIT UNION , 589097 w PAYROLL AGENCY A235 1,112.00 $1,112.00
595132 6/13/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 589002  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 29092 $1,415,380.23.
505132 6/13/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 1589002 PAYROLL AGENCY A235 819.84  $1,415,389.23
595132 | 6/13/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 589002 PAYROLL AGENCY A235 206,468.90: $1,415,389.23
595132 6/13/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 589002  PAYROLL AGENCY . A235 480,657.94  $1415,389.23
595132 6/13/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH. 589004  PAYROLL AGENCY ©A235 | $1,415389.23
595132 6/13/2025,CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 589004  PAYROLL AGENCY 1 A235 725,012.80.  $1,415,389.23
595133 6/13/2025 FOOD BANK OF IOWA 589134  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 18950 $189.50
595134 6/13/2025 FRIENDS OF DES MOINES PARKS 589137  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 14950 $149.50
595135 | 6/13/2025 CDM GRAYS LAKE SPRAYGROUND . sg9le5 . - A235 1700 $17.00
" 595136 | 6/13/2025 DES MOINES FIRE DEPARTMENT CREDIT UNION | 589071  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 50,458.20  $50,458.29
595137 6/13/2025 IOWA PUBLIC RADIO INC 589154  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 30.00° $30.00
595138 6/13/2025 IOWA SHARES 589083  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 12.00° $12.00
595139 | 6/13/2025/IPERS 580026  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 (27630).  $606,856.01
595139 6/13/2025 IPERS 589026  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 (184.10)  $606,856.01
595139 | 6/13/2025 IPERS 589026  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 Nﬁ,\mﬁxmm $606,856.01
595139 6/13/2025 IPERS 589026  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 364.466.96  $606,856.01
595140 6/13/2025 KIWANIS MIRACLE LEAGUE 589139  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 7250 $72.50
595141 6/13/2025  LIBRARY BOARD FOUNDATION FUND 589118  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 258.00 $258.00
595142 6/13/2025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 589072  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 12,635.94,  $12,635.94
595143 6/13/2025 DES MOINES METRO CREDIT UNION 589125  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 ww‘od.mww $33,077.93
595144 | 6/13/2025 MUNICIPAL FIRE & POLICE RETIREMENT | 589028  PAYROLL AGENCY A3 246.76  $891,467.21
595144 | 6/13/2025 MUNICIPAL FIRE & POLICE RETIREMENT 589028  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 585.51  $891,467.21
595144 6/13/2025 MUNICIPAL FIRE & POLICE RETIREMENT 580028  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 264,065.86 $891,467.21
595144 | 6/13/2025 MUNICIPAL FIRE & POLICE RETIREMENT 589028  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 626,569.08.  $891,467.21
595145 6/13/2025 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS 589303 PAYROLL AGENCY A235 161,672.75  $161,672.75
595146 | 6/13/2025 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS 589301  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 352,886.26  $471,100.08
595146 6/13/2025 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS 589365  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 118213.82]  $471,100.08
6/9/2025 through 6/13/2025 22 6/13/2025
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Check # /
Wire #

. Payment
' Date

:Remit To

Object

‘Account Description

Fund

‘Line Amount

Check Amt

595157 6/12/2025 532110  COMMODITIES $8,733.68
595157 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES $8,733.68
595157 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES A5t 149.99  $8,733.68
595157 | 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES GOO1 3950  $8,733.68
595157 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532340  COMMODITIES s875 60.13  $8,733.68
595157 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532340  COMMODITIES S875 65.40 $8,733.68

| 595157 . 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532340 COMMODITIES $875 16582 $8,733.68
595157 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532340  COMMODITIES s875 19449 $8,733.68
595157 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532340 Mnozzoo,j._mm S875 224.90 $8,733.68
595157 6/12/2025' AMAZONCOM LLC 532340  COMMODITIES 875 271.15 $8,733.68.
595157 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532340  COMMODITIES 5875 28518, $8,733.68
595157 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532340 COMMODITIES 5875 ;,\w,,mm.wmw $8,733.68
595157 6/12/2025  AMAZONCOM LLC 532340  COMMODITIES S875 36970 $8,733.68
595157  6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350 COMMODITIES GoO1 133.82] $8,733.68
595157 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350  COMMODITIES G001 K,H.Hmm . 48,733.68
" so5157 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350 COMMODITIES Goo1 16701 $8,733.68
595157 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350  COMMODITIES Goo1 Nww.NNW $8,733.68
595157 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350  COMMODITIES G001 13382 $8,733.68
505157 | 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350  COMMODITIES G001 T14118 4873368
595157 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350  COMMODITIES G001 167.01 873368
595157 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350  COMMODITIES G001 22322 $8,733.68
595157 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350  COMMODITIES G001 © 133.820  $8,733.68
595157 | 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350  COMMODITIES G001 14118 $8,733.68
505157 | 6/12/2005 AMAZONCOM LLC | 532350  COMMODITIES Goot 167.01  $8,733.68
595157 | 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350  COMMODITIES G001 Nww.NNW $8,733.68
595157 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350  COMMODITIES G001 133.82  $8,733.68
...... 595157 | 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350  COMMODITIES G001 14118 $8733.68
595157 6/12/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350 COMMODITIES G001 167.01 $8,733.68
595157 6/12/2025' AMAZONCOM LLC 532350  COMMODITIES G001 223.22 $8,733.68
6/9/2025 through 6/13/2025 24 6/13/2025
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Check # /  Payment

Wire #
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‘Account Description
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‘Line Amount

Check Amt

505167 | 6/12/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $6,109.70
595168 6/12/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 Wnozzo_uamw . C042 24.23 $2,479.52
595168 | 6/12/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES C042 3087 $2,479.52
| 595168 6/12/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 N 531025 mnozzouﬂmm c042 7448 $2,479.52
595168 6/12/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 042 200.08 $2,479.52
595168 6/12/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES C042 838.30 $2,479.52
595168 | 6/12/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES Co42 mmw.umm  $2,479.52
595168 | 6/12/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 . 531025 COMMODITIES s875 1618 $2,479.52
595168 6/12/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 ‘COMMODITIES S875 G.SW $2,479.52
595168 6/12/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 19.95 $2,479.52
595168 6/12/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES S875 2040 $2,479.52
595168 | 6/12/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 Nm.mmw $2,479.52
595168 6/12/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES s875 _..ha.mm $2,479.52
595168 6/12/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 56.99 $2,479.52
595168 | 6/12/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 5985  $2,479.52
595168 = 6/12/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 ,‘N.SW $2,479.52
595168 6/12/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 82.50 $2,479.52
595169 | 6/12/2025 BURGIN DRAPERY WORKROOM INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C034 125000 $1,195.00
505169 6/12/2025 BURGIN DRAPERY WORKROOM INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 034 220.00  $1,195.00
595169 6/12/2025 BURGIN DRAPERY WORKROOM INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 034 850.00  $1,195.00
595170 6/12/2025 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO 532170 COMMODITIES A2s1 59.16 $59.16
595171 6/12/2025 THE CENTER FOR AMERICAN & INTERNATIONAL | 528660  OTHER CHARGES 5321 900.00 $900.00
T B T T e e
505172 6/12/2025 QWEST CORPORATION ,_ | | 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T 40000 $298.00
595173 | 6/12/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 | $2,495.92
595173 6/12/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $2,495.92
505173 | 6/12/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 $2,495.92
595173 6/12/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $2,495.92
6/9/2025 through 6/13/2025 26 6/13/2025
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Check # / Payment ‘Remit To Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date
595181 6/12/2025:CHAD CUSHMAN . 543080 . CAPITAL OUTLAY €040 18,905.53 $18,905.53

595182 6/12/2025 DENNIS SUPPLY COMPANY . ‘ 532210 COMMODITIES - o34 _ 112.05 $546.89

595182 6/12/2025|DENNIS SUPPLY COMPANY | 532210 COMMODITIES 034 434.84 $546.89

595183 . 6/12/2025 DOORSINC o 531100  COMMODITIES v_ o34 45000 $3,72L.00

595183 6/12/2025 DOORSINC | | 531100 COMMODITIES | (034 6400  $3,721.00

595183 | 6/12/2025 DOORS INC o 531100  COMMODITIES . Co34 | 479.00 $3,721.00
595183 | 6/12/2025 DOORSINC o o 531100  COMMODITIES T om0 3133000 $3,72L.00
595184 | 6/12/2025 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 31460 $314.60
595185 | 6/12/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521020 mno_,_jﬁné? SERVICES E000 | ; fm.muw $21,668.26
" 6/12/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS ‘ 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | EO00 | 1,000.19°  $21,668.26
, U 6/12/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521035 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S060 | 4316 $21,668.26
505185 6/12/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 52503  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 | 237769 $21,668.26
595185 6/12/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS | 525050  CONTRACTUALSERVICES | E101 | 6.00  $21,668.26
595185 6/12/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS ‘ 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 600 $21,668.26
595185 6/12/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | Eloi | 700 $21,668.26
" 'so5185 | 6/12/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS | 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E201 = 2644 $21,668.26
595185 6/12/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS ‘ 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Um0t ,NNN.HNW © $21,668.26

595185 6/12/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS | 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E201 | 577.99.  $21,668.26

505185 | 6/12/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = S360 |« 22707,  $21,668.26

505185 |  6/12/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S360 ‘,‘,“.,Hmo.}w: © $21,668.26
595185 6/12/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,789.86  $21,668.26

595185 6/12/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS - 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 010 150176 $21,668.26

595185 6/12/2025, DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 323061  $21,668.2

595185 | 6/12/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS | 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l | 115447  $21,668.26
595185 6/12/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS - 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOL | 34539,  $21,668.26

595185 6/12/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS | 525030  CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOO1 & 19273 $21,668.26

595185 6/12/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1040 . 15074 $21,668.26

595185 . 6/12/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 12212 $21,668.26
505185 | 6/12/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS \ 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 12212 $21,668.26

6/9/2025 through 6/13/2025 28 6/13/2025
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Payment
Date

Remit To

Object

Account Description

‘Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

595191 | 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC | 532250 $2,274.90
595191 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 $2,274.90
595191 | 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC | 532250  COMMODITIES G001  $2,274.90

595191 ' 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 1300 $2,274.90

595191 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G0O1 _ | $2,274.90

595191 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250 COMMODITIES Goo1 1780 $2.274.90
505191 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 2360  $2,274.90

595191 | 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 28.79; $2,274.90

595191 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 2900  $2,274.90
. 595191 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES GoO1 k_.w.ém $2,274.90
595191 | 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 50.20,  $2,274.90
595191 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES Goo1  $2,274.90
595191 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250 COMMODITIES G001 6100 $2,274.90

595191 | 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250 COMMODITIES G001 mm.wow $2,274.90
505191 | 6/12/2025/ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES GOO1 640 $2,274.90
505191 | 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES Goor 11.40 $2,274.90
595191 | 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC | 532250  COMMODITIES G001 1160 $2,274.90

595191 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 12.80.  $2,274.90

595191 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 13.00  $2.274.90
595191 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES | Goo1 17.00, $2,274.90
595191 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 17.80 $2,274.90
595191 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 23.60 $2,274.90
,,,,,, 595191 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC | 532250  COMMODITIES Goo1 2879 $§2,274.90

595191 | 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250 'COMMODITIES GOO1 ©29.00 $2,274.90

595191 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 &.AOM $2,274.90
595191 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250 COMMODITIES G001 5020 $2,274.90
" 595191 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC. 532250  COMMODITIES G001 60.60,  $2,274.90

595191 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 61.00  $2,274.90

595191 6/12/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 68.39. $2,274.90
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description ‘Fund ‘Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

595191 6/12/2025 ELSMORESPORTSINC | 532250 COMMODITIES N 68.39,  $2,274.90
595192« 6/12/2025 ENCODEPLUS LLC o | 531045 COMMODITIES G001 176.00 $176.00
595193 6/12/2025 EOJOHNSONCOINC | 57140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Gooi 2111 $14,196.98
595193 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC | 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goo1 NMH.EW $14,196.98
595193 6/12/2025 EOJOHNSONCOINC - 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 7957  $14,196.98
595193 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GoOL . 12886 $14,196.98
595193 | 6/12/2025 EOJOHNSON COINC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . GOO1 | 3891 $14196.98
595193 | 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC o 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goo1 4850  $14,196.98
595193 | 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC ‘ " 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 190.93  $14,196.98
595193 | 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON COINC - 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL | Sﬁow $14,196.98
595193 | 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor | 13396 $14196.98
595103 | 6/12/2025 EOJOMNSONCOINC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl | 13840 $14,196.98
595193 | m:N\Nonwm_ouo:z.moZ COINC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 | 207.64.  $14,196.98
595193 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 | 21976 $14,196.98
595193 | 6/12/2025 EO JOHNSON COINC R 572 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Goor 11911 $14,196.98
595193 | 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC | 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor | Gimm $14,196.98
595193 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC | 527140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 3887 $14,196.98
595193 | 6/12/2025 EOJOHNSON COINC . 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 | 67.00.  $14,196.98
595193 | 6/12/2025 EQJOHNSONCOINC | 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 | 1690.24  $14,196.98
595193 | 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON COINC 527140  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOOL | 16924  $14,196.98
595193 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC | 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 507.87  $14,196.98
505193 | 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON COINC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 ‘ 61629 $14,196.98
595193 6/12/2025E O JOHNSON COINC 7 7527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1010 | 9168  $14,196.98
595193 | 6/122025[EOQJOHNSONCOINC | 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 101.06  $14,196.98
595193 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oot E.mow $14,196.98
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 595193 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC - 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3150 $14,196.98
595193 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC o | 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 | 13618 $14,196.98
595193 | 6/12/2025 EO JOHNSON COINC T 77527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gooi | 13618 $14,196.98
| 505193 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC \ 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0l 93.07  $14,196.98
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Check # / . Payment RemitTo Account Description ‘Fund ‘Line Amount .Check Amt

Wire # . Date

595193 | 6/12/2025 EOJOHNSONCOINC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S 4827 $14,196.98
595193« 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC - o 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 5478 $14,196.98
595193 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC | 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 C 136960 $14,196.98
595193 | 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC 527140 .Wnoz%\ﬁé?_ SERVICES | G001 | 19110 $14,196.98
595193 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 69.27  $14,196.98
595193 | 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC - 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 7585  $14,196.98
595193 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC 57140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gooi | Amw.mm,m,,,,,, $14,196.98
595103 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC | | 527140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  + Goor 52755, $14,196.98
595193 . 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 2894 $14,196.98
505193 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3979 $14,196.98
595193 | 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO NG 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E201 st 414.196.08
595193 | 6/12/2025 EOJOHNSONCOINC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E201 = 10446 $14,196.98
505193 | 6/12/2025 EOJOHNSON COINC | 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E101 | 23803 $14,196.98
595193 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC | 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | El01 26156  $14,196.98

" 595193 | 6/12/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC o | 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL | 32667 $14,196.98
595193 | 6/12/2025 EOJOHNSONCOING ‘ . 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOl | 32667 $14,196.98
595194 6/12/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY - 532100  COMMODITIES - co40 | 141.4 $291.40
595194 | 6/12/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY . 532100 COMMODITIES - Goot 150000  $291.40
595195 | 6/12/2025 FBG SERVICE CORPORATION - . 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GO0 | 129400, $47,102.00
595195 | 6/12/2025 FBG SERVICE CORPORATION 521325 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0t 353200  $47,102.00
505195 | 6/12/2025 FBG SERVICE CORPORATION N 521325 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 35679.00.  $47,102.00
595195 | 6/12/2025 FBG SERVICE CORPORATION | 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 | T 46600 $47,102.00
595195 | 6/12/2025 FBG SERVICE CORPORATION | 526195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl | 73400  $47,102.00
505195 | 6/12/2025 FBG SERVICE CORPORATION o | 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0 = 2,570.00,  $47,102.00
595195 | 6/12/2025 FBG SERVICE CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T Goot ‘ 257.000 $47,102.00
595195 6/12/2025!FBG SERVICE CORPORATION | 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 | 2,570.00.  $47,102.00
595196 |  6/12/2025 THE FILTER SHOP INC | 532150 COMMODITIES  cO34 12040 $468.40
595196 6/12/2025 THE FILTER SHOP INC 532150 COMMODITIES | C034 T33000  $468.40
595197 | 6/12/2025 PLAYCORE WISCONSIN INC . | 544120  CAPITAL OUTLAY co40  2,048.50 $2,048.50
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Check # / Payment Remit To Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt
~ Wire # Date

595211 6/12/2025 DES MOINES JIM HAWK dﬂcnx TRAILERS INC 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | .. 508323  $5083.23
595212 6/12/2025 J0DY ZUNIGA 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = C040 | o .Nwmo.oom $2,350.00
595213 6/12/2025 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC | 532030  COMMODITIES A1 | 647140 $13,603.95

505213 | 6/12/2025 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONSINC © 532030  COMMODITIES T a1 755 41369395
595214  6/12/2025 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT INC | 531025 COMMODITIES . GOOS | 50.00 $50.00
595215 6/12/2025 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT INC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 388.35. $388.35
..... 505216 6/12/2025 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA _<_>z>mm_<_m3 Hzn 521020 wn024x>n+cyw SERVICES oot 15000 $150.00

595217 ~ 6/12/2025 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC _ 532150  COMMODITIES . EO00 | " 583.25. $1,943.31
595217 | 6/12/2025 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC 532150 “nozzocﬂmm N ) mw.mmw $1,943.31
o517 | 6/12/2025 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC o 1532150 COMMODITIES  E000 736.50 $1,94331
595218 6/12/2025 DMG INC . 532060 COMMODITIES sl 54681  $546. 81
595219 | 6/12/2025 MANATTSING - | 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY o8 226,73053  $226,730.53

595220 | 6/12/2025 MCCLURE ENGINEERING COMPANY | 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | S360 183500  $24,791.25

595220 | 6/12/2025 MCCLURE ENGINEERING COMPANY . 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s360 @ 8,898.75  $24,791.25
| 595220 | 6/12/2025 MCCLURE ENGINEERING COMPANY | 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = 5360 T 405750 247915
W,,,‘,v,,wwmww T 6/12/2025 MCGOUGH CONSTRUCTION GO LLe 521020 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = €034 wam 74345 $2,436,743.45

595222 6/12/2025 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC | 525185 mno_éﬁqc? SERVICES | E301 | - 23 wow $236.90

595223 | 6/12/2025 MENARD INC - 531100  COMMODITIES o C034 1172 $1,963.15
,,,,,,, 505223 | 6/12/2025 MENARD INC S 531100  COMMODITIES ) cos4 1322 $1,963.15

595223 | 6/12/2025MENARDINC T 531100  COMMODITIES co34 18395  $1,963.15

595223 6/12/2025 MENARD INC , 531100  COMMODITIES | cod0 m.dw $1,963.15

595223 6/12/2025 MENARD INC 531100 COMMODITIES co40 o.am $1,963.15
,,,,,,, 595223 | 6/12/2025 MENARD INC o 531100  COMMODITIES 040 9.48  $1,963.15

‘595223 | 6/12/2025 MENARD INC o 531100 COMMODITIES Tco40 2105  $1,963.15

595223 6/12/2025 MENARD INC - 531100 COMMODITIES . co40 2993 $1,963.15
595223 6/12/2025 MENARD INC 531100  COMMODITIES . €040 ww.oow '$1,963.15
| 505223 6/12/205 MENARDINC | 531100 COMMODITIES .40 6516 $1963.15

595223 6/12/2025 MENARD INC | 531100 COMMODITIES o040 717 s1,0e35

595223 | 6/12/2025 MENARD INC | 531100  COMMODITIES C040 222.32 $1,963.15
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Check # / Payment RemitTo
Wire #

‘Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

‘Check Amt

595228 6/12/2025 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC 532150  COMMODITIES “ $9,413.97
595229 6/12/2025 MPS ENGINEERS 543050  CAPITAL OUTLAY co38 mr%munm $61,845.72
595230 | 6/12/2025 MR LASER INC 531010  COMMODITIES Goo1 18100 $181.00
595231 6/12/2025 MUNICIPAL PIPETOOL COLLC 521020 {CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 900.27. $900.27
595232 6/12/2025 Wz%_u_i TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 2,533.57, $2,533.57

. 595233 6/12/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 526000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 130.03  $720.64
595233 | 6/12/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER | 532150  COMMODITIES A251 uw.mmw $720.64
505233 | 6/12/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER " 532150 COMMODITIES E101 129.48. $720.64

,,,,, 595233 6/12/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES E301 38845 $720.64
| 595234 6/12/2025 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 532210  COMMODITIES | C034 5.30. $515.52
595234 | 6/12/2025 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 532210 'COMMODITIES 034 721 $515.52
595234 6/12/2025 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 532210  COMMODITIES co34 93.40 $515.52
595234 6/12/2025 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 532210  COMMODITIES C034 192.54. $515.52
595234  6/12/2025 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 532210  COMMODITIES 034 207.07 $515.52
595235 6/12/2025 NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 59237  $502.37
505236 6/12/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES A251 562 $1,997.09
595236 6/12/2025|OFFICE DEFOT 531010  COMMODITIES A251 1899 $1,997.09
505236 | 6/12/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES A251 56.97° $1,997.09
595236 | 6/12/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES A251 6812  $1,997.09
595236 6/12/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES | ABL 7468 $1,997.09
595236 = 6/12/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001  6.00 $1,997.09
595236 6/12/2025 OFFICE DEPOT | 531010 COMMODITIES G001 . 8.43] $1,997.09

,,,,, 595236 6/12/2025 OFFICE DEPOT . 531010 COMMODITIES G001 1762 $1,997.00
595236 * 6/12/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES GOO01 23.97 $1,997.09
595236 6/12/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 5538 $1,997.09
595236 6/12/2025 OFFICE DEPOT | 531010  COMMODITIES G001 57.55  $1,997.09
595236 | 6/12/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 6668 $1,997.00
595236 | 6/12/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES G001 T ores $1,997.09
595236 6/12/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 100,20 $1,997.09
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Remit To

‘Account Description

‘Fund

Line Amount

.Check Amt

595255 6/12/2025/K AND M JANITORIAL 521315  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,765.7 $2,765.72
595256  6/12/2025 RILCO INC ) 532130  COMMODITIES A251 596500  $5,965.00
| 595257 6/12/2025DAVIDCASEY 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Co34 385.000  $1,780.00
595257 6/12/2025 DAVID CASEY 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C034 mwm.oow $1,780.00
595257 6/12/2025 | DAVID CASEY 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES cos4 870.00 $1,780.00
505258 6/12/2025 RW EXCAVATING SOLUTIONS LC 543040 CAPITALOUTLAY E304 150,253.79  $150,253.79
595259 6/12/2025 SCHIMBERG COMPANY 532100 mnozzooﬂmw,. 251 25896 $258.96
" sose0 6/12/2025 SHANK CONSTRUCTORS INC 543020 CAPITAL OUTLAY p267 96,663.000  $96,663.00
595261 6/12/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527720  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 20,00 - $40.00
595261 6/12/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527720  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO5 20.00 M $40.00
595262 | 6/12/2025SIGNAL8BLLC o 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 2,233.20.  $17,361.21
595262 6/12/2025 SIGNAL 88 LLC 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 Nuﬁ.mk_w  $17,361.21
595262 |  6/12/2025 SIGNAL 88 LLC 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 7725 $17.361.21
. 595262 6/12/2025 SIGNAL 88 LLC 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 234000 $17,361.21
505262 | 6/12/2025/SIGNAL 88 LLC 521060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 1036592, $17,361.21
| 505263 | 6/12/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING . 532040 COMMODITIES G001 12000 $20.00
595264 6/12/2025 SMITH'S SEWER SERVICE INC 526070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €040 177.00 $503.00
595264 = 6/12/2025 SMITH'S SEWER SERVICE INC 526070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 040 326.00° $503.00
595265 6/12/2025 SNYDER & ASSOCIATES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  AZ267 7,608000  $76,738.35
595265 | 6/12/2025 SNYDER & ASSOCIATES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 9,362.55  $76,738.35
595265 "6/12/2025 SNYDER & ASSOCIATES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 Hm\,uw.wow $76,738.35
595265 | 6/12/2025 SNYDER & ASSOCIATES INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 4362950 $76,738.35
. 595266 16/12/2025 STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION 532040 COMMODITIES GO0l E_Sm,z_.;,\_______%ww,_u,mx
595266 6/12/2025 STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION 532260  COMMODITIES A251 260.22. $372.24
595267 6/12/2025 SUPERIOR PAINTING & EPOXY COATINGS LLC 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY €040 Ao\wmm.mow $40,386.90
| 505268 | 6/12/2025 SUSAN A LOW - 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 320375 §3,293.75
505260 | 6/12/2025 SYNERGY CONTRACTING LLC 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY Co38 920,448.02  $920,448.02
595270 6/12/2025 TEAM SERVICES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 1,818.24 $1,818.24
595271 6/12/2025 TENNANT SALES AND SERVICE COMPANY 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 854.50  $854.5
6/9/2025 through 6/13/2025 40 6/13/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund  Line Amount

Check Amt

Wire #

. Date

912428 6/10/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 15.00 $442.90
912428 6/10/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 NH.BW $442.90
912428 6/10/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190 | , 20700 $442.90
912428 6/10/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 H,.wow_ $442.90
912428 6/10/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 21.70, $442.90
012428 6/10/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 21.70 wm $442.90

...... 912428 6/10/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 21,70 1 $442.90
912428 | 6/10/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 Nu.uow $442.90
912428 6/10/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 34.50 $442.90
912428 6/10/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 134.50 $442.90
912428 6/10/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3450 $442.90
912428 |  6/10/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 34.50 $442.90
912428 6/10/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL | 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 34.50 $442.90
o148 6/10/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 34.50 $442.90
912428 | 6/10/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0L 3450 $442.90
912428 6/10/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 34.50 $442.90
912429 6/10/2025 CENTURY HOMES 526190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 (115.00) $5,595.25
912429 6/10/2025 CENTURY HOMES 526190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOt 3,613.75, $5,595.25
912429 | 6/10/2025 CENTURY HOMES 53010 COMMODITES Goo1 17250, $5595.25
912429 | 6/10/2025 CENTURY HOMES - 532010 COMMODITIES G001 2500 $5595.25
912429 6/10/2025 CENTURY HOMES 532010  COMMODITIES G001 1,699.00  $5505.25
912430 6/10/2025 WHITE CAP LP 532150  COMMODITIES C038 Sm.oow $2,318.18
912430 | 6/10/2025 WHITECAP LP 7532150 . COMMODITIES cos8 | 134318 231818
912431 6/10/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES E000 | 62400,  $17,792.20
912431 6/10/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 w COMMODITIES E000 mﬁ.NoW $17,792.20
912431 | 6/10/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES $360 mw.o.o_ow. $17,792.20
912431 | 6/10/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES $360 68400 $17,792.20
912431 | 6/10/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES S360 wmm.com $17,792.20
912431 6/10/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES 5360 1,197.00  $17,792.20
6/9/2025 through 6/13/2025 42 6/13/2025
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Check # / ° Payment RemitTo .Account Description Fund ‘Line Amount ‘Check Amt

Wire # Date ,
912443 6/12/2025: PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 531100 COMMODITIES C040 m.oo.,” $3,212.51

912443 | 6/12/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY . 531100 COMMODITIES - Co40 6596 $3,212.51

912443 | 6/12/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY | 531100 COMMODITIES 0 27444 $3212.51
912443 | 6/12/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 531100 COMMODITIES cos0 _ ___wN,m,.,wa $3,212.51
912443 6/12/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY . 531100 COMMODITIES €040 59293 $3,212.51
912443 6/12/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY .. 531100 COMMODITIES . C040 $3,212.51
T B siioe coMORTES e i . s

912444 | 6/12/2025 VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING CO INC 532220 COMMODITIES LGt 107197 $1,071.97
912445 = 6/12/2025 MIDWEST SAFETY COUNSELORS INC . 532260 COMMODITIES A251 382.97  $382.97

$38,387,559.96

6/9/2025 through 6/13/2025 44 6/13/2025



CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
June 9, 2025 to June 13, 2025

Description
3rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total
4Th and Grand Pkg Garage 400 Total
5Th and Keo Pkg Garage525 5Th Total
5Th-and Walnut Pkg Garage 225 Total
9Th and Locust Pkg Garage 801 Total
Admissions Total
Ambulance Charges Total
Appeals Board Of Adjustment Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Areaway Permit Total
Book Bags Total
Building Permits - Commercial Total
Building Permits - Residential Total
Burial Service Charge Total
Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total
Certificate of Appropriateness Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total
Columbarium Niche Burial Total
Commercial Street Use Permit Total
Comprehensive Plan Amendment Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Contracted MgmtPkg Fac Total
Deed Filing Fee Total
Dog Park Attendance Total
Donations and Contributions Total
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total
Electrical Permit - Commercial Total
Electrical Permit - Residental Total
Engineering Review Fee Total
False Alarm Fine Total
Federal And State Taxes Total
Fence Permit Fee Total
Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines And Fees From Polk Count Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total
Flammable Permit Total
Flammable PermitConstruction Total
Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total
Four Mile Building Rental Total
GATSO Payable Total

5.00
37.50
5.00
265.00
7,104.00
199.06
232,430.34
(300.00)
2,107.00
565.00
117.00
141,544.40
1,725.00
14,000.00
30.00
10.00
1,564.19
(4,437.20)
500.00
525.00
100.00
455.00
85,688.33
(272.50)
135.00
145.00
808.88
600.00
835.70
2,100.00
50.00
1,975.00
1.11
2,325.00
282.00
166,774.10
25,638.26
17,430.00
60.00
3,260.00
1,700.00
665.00
411.21
(2,495.00)



Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total
Grading Permit Total

Grave Space Sales Total

Hud Federal Revenue Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Discharge Permit Total
Industrial Sampling Total

Interest Incomel.oans Total

Interest On NonExpendable Tru Total
Interest on Revenue Bonds Total
Interest on WRA Bonds Total
Invested Operating Funds Total
Invested Sew Rev BndsSinking Total
Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Laurel Hill Pcm Endowment Lot Total
Lease or License Payment Total
Library Fines Total

Loan Repayment Total

Lot Owner Service Charge Total
Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit - Commercial Total
Mechanical Permit - Residental Total
Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Miscellaneous Total

Miscellaneous Charges For Util Total
Miscellaneous Police Services Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total

Mobile Home Taxes Total

Motor Vehicles Fuels And Lubr Total
Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
NonProfit Entity PILOT Payment Total
Notification Fee Total

Parking Bank Fees Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total

Pawn Broker License Total
Permanent Cemetery Maintenance Total
Pet License Total

Plan Check Fee Total

Plumbing Permit - Commercial Total
Plumbing Permit - Residential Total
Police Overtime Code Enforce Total
Polk City Cmmty Payments Total
Prohibitive Waste Charge Total
Public information Request Total
Recycling Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimb Police Services Misc Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total

2,719.00
310.00
18,851.00
529,301.04
340.00
1,500.00
1,085.00
531.56
1,237.60
12,321.94
28,482.02
795,784.77
310,407.90
130.00
890.00
3,872.52
28.00
3,394.59
170.00
10,702.77
1,442.50
4,500.00
420.00
18,655.73
3,110.00
3,080.12
3,375.87
6,081.11
21,593.40
29,263.16
4,956.56
42,252.52
99.00
1.50
11,605.02
462.00
1,056.63
845.00
42,193.60
1,546.50
4,175.00
68.00
39,292.80
2,000.00
26.59
479.50
1,300.00
138.69
559.39
1,640.05



Reimbursement of Expense Total
Rented Parking Spaces Total
Replacement ID Total
ReplacementLost Damaged Mat Total
Residential Street Use Permits Total
Return Of Jury Duty Pay And Wi Total
ROW Legal and Misc. Costs Total
Sale Of City Memorabilia Total

Sale Of City Real Property Total

Sales Tax Payable Total

Salvage Dealer License Total

Schools Counties Cities Total

Shared Liquor License FeesLiq Total
Sidewalk Permit Total

Sign Permit Total

Site Plan Review Fee Total

Skywalk ReimbursementSkywalk Total
Small Moving Permit Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total

Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total

St Ambrose/Woodland PCM Endmt Total
State Highway Repairs Reimbu Total
State Revolving L.oan Drawdown Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Obstruction Permit Total

Street Performer License Total
Subdivision Filing Fee Total

Taxes On Agricultural Land Total
Taxes On Real Property Total
Tobacco Penalties and Fines Total
Transient Merchant License Total
Urban Rehabilitation Loans And Total
Vacant Property Registration Total
Wastewater Fee Billed by City Total
Wastewater Service Charge Total
Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Zoning Map Amendment Fee Total
Grand Total

5,907.58
30.00
14.00

391.91
140.00
7.25
100.00
20.00
10,395.00
5,408.29
1,147.00
100,000.00
25,391.55
721.60
323.17
710.00
6,306.32
140.00
284,632.60

1,200.00

7,675.00

1,000.00

199,867.04
5,000.00
711,343.26
2,944.00
5.00

460.00

64.26
2,372,466.01

1,500.00

570.00
144.52
3,062.50
2,268.24
991,792.81
39,850.12
500.00
100.00

7,458,547.36
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Check # / Payment
Wire # Date

Remit To

Object

Account Description

THER CHARGES

Fund

Line Amount

‘Check Amt

2847  6/20/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 $222,840.05
2847 6/20/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES © $222,840.05
2847 6/20/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES  $222,840.05
2847 6/20/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES E101 103.99°  $222,840.05
2847 6/20/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810  OTHER CHARGES E151 39,300.67  $222,840.05
2847  6/20/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES A251 131942 $222,840.05

,,,,, 2847 6/20/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLIC 1529810  OTHER CHARGES | A251 1,709.79  $222,840.05
595284 6/17/2025 ABM PARKING SERVICES 527080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 460,00 $460.00
595285 6/17/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 7 60.00 $640.00
595285 6/17/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 60.00 $640.00

| 595285 | 6/17/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot | 60.00 $640.00
595285 6/17/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 60.00. $640.00
595285 | 6/17/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 70.00 - $640.00
595285 6/17/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - Goo1 70.00 $640.00
595285 6/17/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 70000 $640.00
595285 6/17/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 70,00 $640.00
595285 6/17/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - G001 So.oo,w $640.00
595286 6/17/2025 ?n%caﬁm HYDRAULICS & MACHINE SERVICES | 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 38745, $387.45
505287 | 6/17/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532100 COMMODITIES = GOOL 113000 $3,062.22
505287 | 6/17/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532150 COMMODITIES - Goot T aa00 306222
595287 6/17/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES E000 83.94. $3,062.22
595287 6/17/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC | 532170  COMMODITIES E000 246.46 $3,062.22
| 595287 | 6/17/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTORINC | 532170 COMMODITIES E000 32300, $3,062.22
595287 6/17/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES G001 129.00 $3,062.22
595287 6/17/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES G001 26399 $3,062.22
595287 6/17/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES S360 (458.00)  $3,062.22
....... 595287 | 6/17/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES © oS0 . (79.00) $3,062.22
595287 | 6/17/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170 COMMODITIES  S360 4794 $3,062.22
6/16/2025 through 6/20/2025 2 6/20/2025
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Check # / = Payment

Wire #

Remit To
Date

Account Description

Fund

,_.msm Amount

Check Amt

595293 6/17/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532100  COMMODITIES 999,00 $4,217.02
505293 | 6/17/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES A251 27.48 $4,217.02
595293 6/17/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532150  COMMODITIES G001 3899 $4,217.02
595293 | 6/17/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532150 Mmozz.ooﬂmm vvvvvv G001 H,o,o.oow $4,217.02
595293 6/17/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532170  COMMODITIES E101 183.18 $4,217.02
595293 6/17/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 366.21,  $4,217.02
595293 | 6/17/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532220  COMMODITIES | Goo1 520 $4217.02
505203 | 6/17/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 4152 $4,217.02
595293 6/17/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532270  COMMODITIES GOO1 72.00] $4,217.02
595293 6/17/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 109.49 $4,217.02
595293 6/17/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532340  COMMODITIES S875 (0.89)  $4217.02
,,,,,,,,,,,, 595293 6/17/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532340 COMMODITIES | S875 9863 $4217.02
595293 6/17/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | 532340  COMMODITIES 5875 382.55 $4,217.02
595293 6/17/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350  COMMODITIES G001 14.21, $4,217.02
595293 6/17/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532360  COMMODITIES G001 1458 $4.217.02
595204 6/17/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 5000 $1,850.00
595294 6/17/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 . wm.oom $1,850.00
595294 6/17/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €038 - 7500 $1,850.00
595204 | 6/17/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES coss 7500 $1,850.00
505204 6/17/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035 Woﬁ?ﬂ:? SERVICES 038 75.00. $1,850.00
505204 | 6/17/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C038 37500 $1,850.00
595294  6/17/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €038 375.00° $1,850.00
595294 6/17/2025 AMERICAN TITLEINC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 37500  $1,850.00

| 595294 | 6/17/2025 AMERICANTITLEINC " 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES coss8 37500 $1,850.00
595295 6/17/2025 MICKLORI CORPORATION 532120  COMMODITIES - G001 §7.75 $87.75
595296 1 6/17/2025 AMERICAN MARKING INC 531010 :COMMODITIES Goot 57600 $57.60
595207 | 6/17/2025 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION 528660  OTHER CHARGES 1021 88400  $884.00
,,,,, 595298 6/17/2025  ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC 532190 COMMODITIES G001 (821.62) $2,424.53
595298 6/17/2025 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC 532190  COMMODITIES Goo1 5040 $2,424.53
6/16/2025 through 6/20/2025 4 6/20/2025
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Check # /  Payment

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

:Check Amt

Wire# _ Date __
595308 6/17/2025 GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $590.00
595308 6/17/2025 GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 110.00 © $590.00

505308 | 6/17/2025 GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 32000 $590.00
595300 | 6/17/2025 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY 532020 COMMODITIES | s360 150.00  $17,696.37
595309 |  6/17/2025 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY 532020  COMMODITIES 360 200.00 $17,696.37

595309 = 6/17/2025 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY 532020  COMMODITIES 5360 250.00  $17,696.37

595309 | 6/17/2025 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY 532020 mmno_,\_._z___o,_Evdmm S360 4,426.54 . $17,696.37
595309 6/17/2025 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY 532000 COMMODITIES S360 12,669.83.  $17,696.37
595310 6/17/2025 NORSTAN COMMUNICATIONS INC 525160 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 225.00 $225.00
______ 595311 6/17/2025: DANIEL BLOM 528660  OTHER CHARGES 5321 (834.33)  $301.21
“sos311 | e/i7ja02sDANIELBLOM T 528640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 321 1,13554.  $301.21
595312 | 6/17/2025 BLUEALLY TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC 521020 . CONTRACTUAL SERVICES cos1 , H\Gm.oow $1,475.00
595313 6/17/2025 BLUE BEACON INC ‘ , 526050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 1,087.60. $1,087.60
595314 6/17/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co38 68.00 $1,239.00
595314 6/17/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 mm‘w.co,m $1,239.00
Sos3t4 | 6/17/2025 'BONNIES BARRICADES INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 70.00 $1,239.00
595314 6/17/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €038 104.00 $1,239.00
595314 | 6/17/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 18200  $1,239.00
5053144 |  6/17/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co3s 21100 $1,239.00
595314 6/17/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC | 527040 ,,H_.,noZAx>Qc>rm‘mx<Hmw‘ 038 Nmm.oow $1,239.00
595314 6/17/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - Co38 271.00, $1,239.00
595315 | 6/17/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES C042 4,273.76 $4,423.35
595315 6/17/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES S875 1199 $4,42335
7 595315 6/17/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 875 17.08 $4,423.35
595315 6/17/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 17.10, $4,423.35
595315 6/17/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 875 1920 $4,423.35
505315 | 6/17/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES S875 3322 $4,423.35
595315 6/17/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES ss75 '51.00 $4,423.35
595316 6/17/2025 C&K ELECTRICLLC 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $36,409.42
6/16/2025 through 6/20/2025 6 6/20/2025
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Check # / Payment

Wire #

595327

Date
6/17/2025

Remit To

CINTAS CORPORATION

5270s0

Account Description

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund

‘Line Amount

126.6

‘Check Amt

$3,317.59

595327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 (41.61) $3,317.59
o7 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 (4161)  $3,317.59
505327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 (41.61)  $3,317.59

595327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 (41.61)  $3,317.59
595327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 ambm  $3,317.59
| 595327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 No.ﬁ&ﬁé? SERVICES | G001 (39.42)  $3317.59
595327 | 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION " 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 (3042)  $3,317.59
595327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 Wmo_,_aaﬁaﬁ SERVICES G001 (39.42) $3,317.59
595327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 (39.42). $3,317.59
| 505327 | 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 3427 $3317.59
505327 | 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 wa.ﬁw $3,317.59
505327 | 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3427 $3,317.59

595327 | 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 34.27 $3,317.59
595327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 .ﬁux © $3,317.59
595327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 36.36. $3,317.59

595327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 36.36 $3,317.59
595327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 36.36 $3,317.59
595327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0t 3636 $3,317.59
505327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 4470 $3,317.59

595327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 44.70 $3,317.59

595327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 44.70 $3,317.59
595327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 44.70, $3,317.59

,,,,, 595327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0t 4470 $3317.59

595327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 44.70 $3,317.59

595327 '6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 44.70 $3,317.59

595327 | 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4470 $3,317.59
505327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor = 44.70 $3,317.59
595327 | 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 44.70 $3,317.59

6/16/2025 through 6/20/2025 8 6/20/2025
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Check # / - Payment Remit To ‘Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt
Wire # Date :

595327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION © 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . 60.88 $3,317.59
595327 | 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION . 527090  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 | 6848 $3,317.59

595327 ,,_,_,z;w\i\vNon.Qz;m‘ CORPORATION - 527090 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 ,, 68.48  $3,317.59

595327 | 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | | 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL - 7067, $3317.59
. 595327 | 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 7148 $3,317.59
595327 | 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION. 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gooi B d.#ww  $3,317.59
595327 | 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GoO1 = dmmw . $3,317.59
| 505327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION - 527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & GOOL T 8331759

595327 | 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION . 532040 COMMODITIES | Goot , 23.87. $3,317.59
_____ 595327 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION o | 532040 COMMODITIES o Goot 2387 $3,317.59
o537 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION ,, T Us32160  COMMODITIES ~ E000 | 24306 $3317.59
595328 | 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 532160 U_no__,\_,z_ocﬂmm ““““ EO00  984.86 $5,228.11

595328 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION ; | 532160 COMMODITIES . EO0O 2,844.15 $5,228.11

595328 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 532160  COMMODITIES G001 o 94.57 $5,228.11

595328 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION - 532260  COMMODITIES - Amt ,, 65226 $5228.11

595328 6/17/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 532260 COMMODITIES U a1 65227 $5,228.11

595320 | 6/17/2025 CITY SUPPLY CORP | | 532110 COMMODITIES A1 575.31 $575.31
595330 6/17/2025 CLERK OF COURT , | 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & GOO1 37500 $375.00
505331 | 6/17/2025 COLEMAN MOORE COMPANY N 532100 COMMODITIES s360 24750 $247.50
505332 6/17/2025 AJOICE DE LA CARDAD GONZALEZ PIEDRA, 541010  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 ; EN.S_W,  $2,814.00
» . UNITED STATES | | | | | |

595332 6/17/2025 AJOICE DE LA CARDAD GONZALEZ PIEDRA, 541015  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 1,852.00 $2,814.00

UNITED STATES ] o ]

595332 | 6/17/2025 AJOICE DE LA CARDAD GONZALEZ PIEDRA, . 532500  COMMODITIES 038 170.00 $2,814.00
595333 | 6/17/2025 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC 532100  COMMODITIES E000 21.50- $175.50
595333 | 6/17/2025 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC | 532170  COMMODITIES - BB 15400 $175.50
595334 | 6/17/2025 DOMINICK CORTES - 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 30,00 $30.00

595335 | 6/17/2025 KELLY R CRULL . 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S875 110000, $100.00
595336 6/17/2025 CRYSTAL CLEAR BOTTLED WATERCO 532080  COMMODITIES . GooL 2697  $26.97
| 595337 | 6/17/2025 CULTUREALL b | | 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S875 240,00 $240.00

6/16/2025 through 6/20/2025 10 6/20/2025
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Check # /  Payment

Wire #

Date

‘Remit To

Object

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

595349 6/17/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250 COMMODITIES G001 5.00. © $75.00
595349 6/17/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 5.00. $75.00
,,,,,,, 595349 = 6/17/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 500 $75.00
595349 6/17/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 5.00 ~ $75.00
595349 6/17/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250 COMMODITIES G001 5.00, $75.00
| 595349 6/17/2025 ELSMORE SPORTS INC 532250 COMMODITIES G001 5.00 $75.00
595350 6/17/2025 ERIC BLOCKHUS EMMONS 529300  OTHER CHARGES = E301 a761 444761
595351 6/17/2025 ENCORE STRIPING & SWEEPING LLC. 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 6,568.50. $6,568.50
595352 6/17/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0O1 1,036.16' $1,036.16
595353 | 6/17/2025 EXPERIS US LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Co51 3,040.00 $6,840.00
595353 6/17/2025 EXPERIS US LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES cos1 3,800.00  $6,840.00
595354 | 6/17/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES o $360 %.00  $96.00
595355 6/17/2025 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 143.12. $143.12
595356 6/17/2025 FERRELL GAS ) 532090  COMMODITIES - 5360 (35.85) $420.10
,,,,,,, 595356 = 6/17/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090 COMMODITIES 5360 ©os112 $420.10
595356 6/17/2025 FERRELLGAS 532090  COMMODITIES $360 76.68 $420.10
595356 6/17/2025 FERRELL GAS 532000  COMMODITIES 5360 79.31 $420.10
505356 6/17/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090  COMMODITIES 5360 81.19 $420.10
595356 6/17/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090  COMMODITIES 5360 8232 $420.10
595356 6/17/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090  COMMODITIES S360 8533 $420,10
595357 6/17/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 532030  COMMODITIES GoOo1 18225 $195.05
595357 6/17/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 532030  COMMODITIES G001 112.80 $195.05

| 505358 | 6/17/2025 FIREFIGHTER SELECTION INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0t 75000, $4,076.50
595358 | 6/17/2025 FIREFIGHTER SELECTION INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 40500 $4,076.50
595358 6/17/2025 FIREFIGHTER SELECTION INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 600 $4,076.50
595358 6/17/2025 FIREFIGHTER SELECTION INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 12700 $4,076.50
595358 | 6/17/2025 FIREFIGHTER SELECTION INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 75000 $4,076.50
595358 | 6/17/2025 FIREFIGHTER SELECTION INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1500000  $4,076.50
595358 6/17/2025 FIREFIGHTER SELECTION INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 wmo.oow $4,076.50
6/16/2025 through 6/20/2025 12 6/20/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo j Account Description Fund Line Amount ‘Check Amt

<<=.m # Umﬁm

595370 6/17/2025 HERITAGE PETROLEUM LLC 532180  COMMODITIES . Goo1 $2,141.62
595371 6/17/2025 HICKLIN'S WATERS EDGE MARINE 544030 CAPITAL OUTLAY " Goot $7, 959.20
595372 6/17/2025 HOLT TIRE SERVICE INC ; 532150 COMMODITIES | E301  $40.65
505373 | 6/17/2025 THE HOME DEPOT - | 532040 COMMODITIES | coot $2,873.67
595373 | 6/17/2025 THE HOME DEPOT | ) 532060  COMMODITIES . Goot  $287367
595374 | 6/17/2025 HOME OPPORTUNITIES MADE EASY Hzn 527113 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  S036 46,964.00 - ﬁm 964.00
505375 6/17/2025 HOTT OFF THE PRESS PRINTING CO | 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 22020 $322.02
595376 6/17/2025 IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK | 525170  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1033 30188 $391.88
595377 . 6/17/2025 UNDERGROUND LOCATION CO 521000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | s360 41580 $415.80
595378 | 6/17/2025 IOWA PLAINS SIGNING INC " 532240 COMMODITIES T sw0 1,50000  $1,500.00
| 595379 6/17/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES - | 532100 COMMODITIES S0 875.00  $1,273.33
- 595379 " 6/17/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES | 532240 COMMODITIES coss o NON%W $1,273.33
595379 6/17/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES B 532250  COMMODITIES . E0O0 | 121.20 $1,273.33
595379 6/17/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES 532260 COMMODITIES B 6945  $1,273.33
| 505380 6/17/2025 STATE OF IOWA OFFICE OF THE AUDITOR 7521010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 850000 $850.00
595381 | 6/17/2025 IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCEAND | 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl | 20000 $200.00
595382 m\:\wsm_Hzocﬂaﬁ ORGANIZATIONAL moEdoZm INC | 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES & GOOL 166200  $1,662.00
595383 6/17/2025 INGRAM LTBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES ) co42 449 $528072
595383 6/17/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES co42 | 2700 $5282.72
| 595383 | 6/17/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES ; 531025 COMMODITIES ez 38.28 $5,282.72
595383 6/17/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES - C042 4705 $5,282.72
595383 = 6/17/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025  COMMODITIES h 042 10003 $5282.72
,,,,,,, 595383 | 6/17/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES o o2 497819 $5282.72
595383 6/17/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025  COMMODITIES 875 11.99 $5,282.72
595383 |  6/17/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES S875 12.74. $5,282.72
595383 6/17/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY mmxsnmm. - . 531025 COMMODITIES - co42 6295 $5282.72
595384 | 6/17/2025 INSIGHT PUBLICSECTOR 526120 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Gooi | 22937, $229.37
595385 | 6/17/2025 INTELIFI INCORPORATED ,, | 531010 COMMODITIES o oeo0r 29.95 $29.95
595386 6/17/2025 WEBER BATTERY INC . . 532060 COMMODITIES G001 15460,  $154.60

6/16/2025 through 6/20/2025 14 6/20/2025
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Check # / Payment

‘Account Description

Fund

‘Check Amt

Wire #

Date

, Remit To

Line Amount

595406 6/17/2025 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 532170  COMMODITIES | s19, 498.29
595407 6/17/2025 MARTIN LOPEZ HERNANDEZ - | 526235 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 750.00 $750.00
505408 6/17/2025 LOUNSBURY LANDSCAPING SAND AND m.~><mr | 532010  COMMODITIES S360 3,588.74 $3,588.74
595400 | 6/17/2025 LORENZO RODRIGUEZ ROCHA 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Hoo1 6965.00  $11,140.00
595409 6/17/2025 LORENZO RODRIGUEZ ROCHA 526235  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 4,175.00 511, 140.00
595410 6/17/2025 MACQUEEN mo.c_:u_,\_mza LLC 532100  COMMODITIES S360 845.00 $1,335.00
595410 6/17/2025 _z>8cmmz mosvzmza LLC 532190 MnozzoEdmm Goor 490000 $1,335.00
595411 6/17/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 54.87 $3,924.99
595411 6/17/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL 30253 $3,924.99
595411 6/17/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC | 528585  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 786.00  $3,924.99
| 505411 | 6/17/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030 CONTRACTUAL mmxsnmm_,_. Goot 278159, __s_,\&,,owh_ 99
595412 6/17/2025 DAVIDMALO 532080 COMMODITIES G001 827 15754
sosa12 6/17/2025 DAVID MALO | 532080  COMMODITIES o1 | 52.55 $157.54
595412 6/17/2025 DAVID MALO 532080 COMMODITIES Go01 46.72. $157.54
595413 6/17/2025 MIKE MASSENGILL 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 34000 $340.00
595414 6/17/2025 MAUER SUPPLY INC 532040 COMMODITIES A251 525.00 $525.00
505415 |  6/17/2025 MCCALL MONUMENT COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES E301 3,480.00 $3,480.00
595416 6/17/2025 CHRISTOPHER MCINTYRE 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 38.64 $38.64
595417 | 6/17/2025 LOGAN MCVEY 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0t 3000 $30.00
595418 6/17/2025 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC 525185  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 2,080. oow_ $3,330.00
505418 6/17/2025 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC 525185  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 1,250.00,  $3,330.00
595419 6/17/2025 MENARDINC 532040  COMMODITIES G001 12471 $2,529.75
595419 | 6/17/2025 MENARD INC 532100 mnozzoo_.:mm G001 738 $2,529.75
595419 6/17/2025 MENARD INC 532100  COMMODITIES GO0t 858 $2,529.75
595419 6/17/2025 MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES 038 119.96 $2,529.75
595419 6/17/2025 MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES 038 62.78 $2,529.75
505419 6/17/2025 MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES co38 6488 $2,520.75
595419 6/17/2025 MENARD INC 532140 COMMODITIES co8 183.24 $2,529.75
595419 6/17/2025 MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES C038 258.89 $2,529.75
6/16/2025 through 6/20/2025 16 6/20/2025
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Check # / © Payment RemitTo

_ E:.m #

Date

‘Object

Account Description

‘Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

505422 6/17/2025 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101  30.60  $44,656.14
595422 | 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 5268 $44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 7145 $44,656.14
505422 |  6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 BL77 $44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 14332 $44656.14
. 595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 . Gw.wom | $44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 ' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 21254 $44.656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Fl01 235.14  $44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 B.mﬂ $44,656.14
505422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 . CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 1544 $44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES B30 4752 $44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 6028 $44,656.14
595422 | 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 TU6534 $44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 7839 $44,656.14
________ 595422 | 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 10381 §44,656.14
505422 | 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 11320 $44,656.14

________ 595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 115.07  $44 656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 12577 $44,656.14
595422 | 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 19612 $44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 HS.SW $44,656.14
- 595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 207.01  $44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 207.00  $44,656.14

| 595422 | 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 57286 $44,656.14
595422 | 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 407 $44,65.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 S.oow $44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 :.mww $44,656.14

" 595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 Eﬂ $44,656.14
595422 ' 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 . “S.omw $44,656.14
505422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 1231, $44,656.14
6/16/2025 through 6/20/2025 18 6/20/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo :Account Description Fund ‘Line Amount .Check Amt
Wire # Date

595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 |  $44,656.14
595422 |  6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ‘ 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 82.11  $44,656.14
505422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 | 28845 $44,656.14
505422 | 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor N@,A.GW $44,656.14
595422 | 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 _ wﬂ.oow $44,656.14
| 505422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 | 4204 44465614
505422 | 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | ‘525020 @_no,z,%\ﬁé? SERVICES Goor | 49384 $44,656.14
___________ 595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES & GOOL 50046 $44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Gool @ mwo.aw $44,656.14
| 595422 | 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 | 64512 $44,656.14
| 505422 | 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 68547 §44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Gooi | 908.88  $44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool | 1,038.61  $44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 | TT104081 $44,656.14
595422 | 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T Us35020  CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GO 143472 $44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 224520 $44,65.14
595422 | 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ‘ Nxﬁ,.uww © $44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY h 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 2056 §44,656.14
| 505422 | 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S360 | 11256 $44,656.14
595422 | 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 77 525060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S863 o @m.omw $44,656.14
505422 | 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S360 1023 $44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = 5360 18.88.  $44,656.14
595422 | 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 12,7766 $44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A255 = 1454 $44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A255 10826 $44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES El01 1601 $44,656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525010 (CONTRACTUALSERVICES | E101 | 1690  $44,65.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES @ E101 2605 $44656.14
595422 6/17/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - | 525010 | CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E101 o 40.64  $44,656.14

6/16/2025 through 6/20/2025 20 6/20/2025
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Check # / Payment

Wire #

Date

Remit To

Object

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

‘Check Amt

$595.22

e T m—— Somts0 | CONTRACTUAL SERUICES T —
595431 6/17/2025 MEGAN NORBERG 528640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5324 1,810.59° $595.22
505432 6/17/2025 NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO 543020  CAPITAL OUTLAY T A27 2,429.99 $2,429.99
595433 6/17/2025 NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO 543020 CAPITAL OUTLAY A67 H‘,wuimw $1,337.45
595434 6/17/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 © 39.06/ $39.06
........ 595435 6/17/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 (8.76) $1,668.26,
505435 6/17/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 Wnoz_,\_ooﬂmm,, G001 (5.60),  $1,668.26
595435 | 6/17/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES Seo0t 1016 $1,668.26
. 595435 6/17/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 17.47 $1,668.26
595435 6/17/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 1785 $1,668.26
595435 6/17/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 1848 $1,668.26
595435 | 6/17/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES Goo1 G.wmw $1,668.26
595435 6/17/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES GOoL 20.70. $1,668.26
595435 6/17/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 48, $1,668.26
..... 595435 = 6/17/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES ool  $1,668.26
sosazs | 6/17/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES Goo1 $1,668.26
595435 6/17/2025  OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES GOo1 $1,668.26
595435 6/17/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 $1,668.26
" sosa3s | e/17/2025 OFFICEDEPOT T 531010  COMMODITIES G001 $1,668.26
595435 6/17/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 $1,668.26
595435 6/17/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 $1,668.26
595435 6/17/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 $1,668.26
595435 | 6/17/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES G001 $1,668.26
595435 6/17/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES G001 $1,668.26
595435 6/17/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 \_ $1,668.26
595435 6/17/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001  $1,668.26
595435 6/17/2025 OFFICE DEFOT 531010 COMMODITIES G001  $1,668.26
595435 ©  6/17/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES GoO1 $1,668.26
595436 6/17/2025 BEAVER AVENUE PROPERTIES 464070  OTHR CHRGS-SALES&SVC G001 337.50 $337.50
6/16/2025 through 6/20/2025 22 6/20/2025
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Check # / . Payment

Wire #

Date

'Remit To

‘Account Description

Line Amount

mnsmow Amt

595463 6/17/2025 ANGELA DOLECHECK 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 100.00 $100.00
595464 | 6/17/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 532170  COMMODITIES 138.28 $334.24

| 595464 . 6/17/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC | | 532170  COMMODITIES 195.96 $334.24
595465 6/17/2025 PAUL ASCHEMAN PHD PLLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 577500 $5,775.00
595466 | 6/17/2025 QUICK ROOFING LLC 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 16,7379 $16,731.79
. 595467 . 6/17/2025 RAYGUN 531010  COMMODITIES 5875 69000 $819.00
595467 6/17/2025 RAYGUN 531010 COMMODITIES S875 25000 $819.00
595467 6/17/2025 RAYGUN 531010  COMMODITIES S875 104.00° $819.00
595468 6/17/2025 MICHAEL L REAVIS II 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 33.60 $33.60
595469 | 6/17/2025 REBOUND 800 LOCUST LLC 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5875 19153 $191.53
505470 6/17/2025 ARC ELECTRIC 455520 LICENSES & PERMITS G001 60.00 © $60.00
595471 6/17/2025 GOLDEN RULE PLUMBING 455530  LICENSES & PERMITS G001 ~ 60.00, $60.00
595472 6/17/2025 PALS SERVICES LLC 455520  LICENSES & PERMITS G001 60.00. $60.00
595473 6/17/2025 RHINER PLUMBING HEATING AND COOLING | 455550  LICENSES & PERMITS G001 0.00. $120.00
595473 6/17/2025 RHINER PLUMBING HEATING AND COOLING 455550  LICENSES & PERMITS G001 60.00  $120.00
595474 6/17/2025 RICHMOND CONSTRUCTION LLC 526225 CONTRACTUAL mmxsnmm 5020 24,000.00  $24,000.00
595475 6/17/2025 FORTERRA PIPE & PRECAST LLC 532100  COMMODITIES E000 316.00 $2,216.00
595475 6/17/2025 FORTERRA PIPE & PRECAST LLC © 532100 ﬁozzoaﬁ:mm E000 1,900.00 $2,216.00
505476 6/17/2025 RODRIGO SANTIZO 528660  OTHER CHARGES s321 150836 $1,508.36
595477 | 6/17/2025/SARAH AND ANDREW qwcn_azm “s:o050  commoprmes E000 532679 $5,326.79
595478 6/17/2025 THOMAS SERGIO 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 120.00 $120.00
595479 6/17/2025 SHARE no_%o_ﬁdo_,_ 531090 ,,,nozzo_uamm E000 1289.14 $289.14

| 595480 6/17/2025 CHUCK SHIELDS 521750 mno_,_jﬁﬂc? SERVICES G001 374000 $374.00
505481 | 6/17/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 532390  COMMODITIES G001 25.00 $50.00
595481 6/17/2025 GREEN RESOURCE 3>z>mm_<_m5 INC 532390  COMMODITIES GO01 25.00 $50.00
505482 = 6/17/2025 SIGNAL 88 LLC 521060  CONTRACTUAL mmwsnmm A267 4,759.59°  $4,759.59
595483 6/17/2025 M&B MONROE rrn 532100  COMMODITIES E301 4125 $41125
595484 6/17/2025 | ED SMITH 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl | 136.00 $136.00
595485 6/17/2025 TISHA CARTER-SMITH 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 56.84 $56.84
6/16/2025 through 6/20/2025 24 6/20/2025




Juy I3YD.

Junowy aurg

uondisag JuUNoldy

ajeq

§¢0c/02/9 1514 §202/02/9 ubnouyy 520z/91/9
86'b16'C$ 92°009 09€S SIDIAYIS TYNIOVYINOD,  0STSTS dIHSYIN LV 0DT13D:520T/L1/9 §5058565
99'1€T'TS i .oﬁ.ﬁvﬁ m.m~<. S3LLIAOWWOD owommm - ONI .ZEPMDDZH d31IW NVA mmom\.m.ﬁ\m .vommmm
wo.ﬁmm.ww; . M,vv.vﬁﬁﬁ 1SV SAILIAOWWOD.  090ZES DNI TYTILSNANI ¥313W NVA S202/LT/9 05565
wo.ﬁmmxmw h ooomm TS¢Y mm:._.Hn_O_\,__\,_OuM 090¢es . ONI ._<E._.m3n_.z.H 3TN NVA mmom\mﬁ\m vow.mmm
vE'06$ ¥E06 15¢v ~ S3LLIAOWWQD 001CES JDONVYNILNIVIA SALLTIHDVH ATddNS aH mNom\D\w £05565
.oo.oom\mﬁ 100°00S'T 1009 wm_uH>~_m.m..._<:.rU<~_._.zouw . 020425 . IT¥ANVEIN 40 ALID S20T/L1/9 . 205565
hm.wn.m.ﬁw £89/8'T 8¢0D AV1LNO ._<._.Hn_<uw 0905 ANVJIWOD QVOTIVY DIHIDVd NOINN: 5Z0T/L1/9 105565
80°'S¥1$ 80°S¥T .. 1009 - muEQOZXOUW o.mowmm ) ONI m_zH._D. mNON\D\m | 005565
ommmwmw 0S°761°C TCES SAIINYIS TVNLOVYINQD  0¥98¢S SYIMOL MIHLLYW S20Z/L1/9 665565
05'268% Mﬁoo.oom\d Tees SADAVHO mm_I._.OW. 0998¢S SYIMOL MIHLLVI mNON\N.H\w .mmvmmm
oooow ..\.oo.om T009 SIIWY3d B SISNIDIT.  0SSSSP dNOY9 LYO4NOD TVLOL ST0T//1/9 861565
00'gzes oowom 1009 mh:mm_n_ B mmmzmu.ﬂw 05555 ONILVAYOX3 NOSYIOUOL mmo.m\hﬂ\@ £L6156S
00'8ZES 00°09 1609 S1IWY3d B S3SNFIIT. 0SSSSP ONLLYAVOX3 NOSHIOUO0L ST0T/L1/9 £6V565
S1'€98% mﬁ.mwm N TO6H SADIAYAS ._<D+U<m._.zou ..onmhmm ONI SINVLINSNOD NODVYYAL ST0T/L1/9 961565
98'ZEP'T$ 98ZEH'T P0e3 AVIINO VLIdYD.  OTOEYS DNI SADIAY3S WYAL S20T/LT/9 S6¥565
om.moo#w ...... ,om.moo# Hoou | SADINY3S ._<D._.U<~_._.ZOUW omoﬁmm. ONI SALVYIDOSSY SNOLLY1TY um%OJn_Zm Sc0z/L1/9 vmvm.mm
00'8LT$ 00°511 1009 SILLIAOWWOD  0TTZES ANVdIWOD 395GV NNS Szoe/L1/9 £61565
00°8L1$ i ”.oo..mm T009 . mmE.Hn_OEZOUW 0CTCeS ANVAWOD 350ve NNs mNON\D\w. . m,m#mmm
mﬁ.hotwﬁw 8T°/0K'9T 1009 | AVIINO ._<l_,Hn_<Um,, 090t¥a ZOHH<~_Oa~_OU STTVS YIAAULS WNON\D\ 9 c6b56S
mm..mﬂw | mm.m.ﬂ. B T009 B m..m..ﬂEQOZZOUW 0/1¢eq Y3ANOLS av.L ST0T//1/9 ﬁmvm.m.m. |
.oo.ooﬁw 1007001 8¢00 STOIAYIS TWNIDVYINOD:  SEQTCS dIHSYINLIYYd QILIWIT ITLTL VIOV LSHId mmom\ﬁ\o 06¥565
00°009'1$ . .ﬂoo.omh 1002 SADINY3S ._<D..G.<~_._.ZOUM . 0¥09¢S UZH.ZOH._.<~_O..._~_OU INCY S20T/L1/9 . 681565
oo.ooo#w 00°S2 T009 SADIAYAS TVNLOVILINOD, 0P09CS ONI NOLLYYOJ40D MNLV:S20T/£1/9 mw¢mmm
ooooo#w | 00°9L1 100D SADINYGLS ._<E.U<~_._.ZOUW ovoomm. | ONI Zop(MOQMOU ANCY Seoz/L1/9 687565
.oo.oowﬁw “oc.oow; - 1009 SAJINYSS ._<D.G<~_._.ZOUW 00925 ONI NOLLVYOdYQ0D v_z_..( Sz0T/L1/9 687565
omwmwm\wﬁﬂ 05°/89'91 1002 mm_U.H.\Emm ._<:._U<~_._..ZOUW 174% ¥4 FAIVONMYT ﬂ_m_m__ze.._.m mmom\.b\w 881565
00'8€T$ 00°8€¢ 1009 SA0IAYAS ._<:'_.U<m._.zoum TA R4S 3INOVIdS YIHJOLSTYHD STOT/LT/9 £81565
ocNmMﬁ oo.mwﬁ S£8S | mmu;xmm ._<D._.U<~_._,.zo.u,. 011T¢S NVWITY z>mm=>_<u. WNON\D\@ 981565
oommmw SADINYES WNLOVYINOD.  OTTTZS NVWITY NAYTIWYO mNON\D.\o 98t565

# 1M

ol yway 3judwhed /[ #4o9Yd




Check # / - Payment
s:_.,m # Date

Remit To

‘Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

.Check Amt

595505 @ 6/17/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP ) 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 157.56 $2,914.98
595505 6/17/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 277.61 1$2,914.98
| 505505 6/17/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 18758  $2,914.98
595505 6/17/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES g0 435.18, $2,014.98
595505 6/17/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 5628  $2,914.98
595505 6/17/2025CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 262.61 $2,914.98
595505 6/17/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 15007  $2,914.98
595505 6/17/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 195.08. $2,914.,98
595505 6/17/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 26261 $2,914.98
595505 6/17/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 . $2,914.98
505505 | 6/17/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 - $2,914.98
595506 6/17/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 > 0
595507 | 6/17/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 $378.33
595508 6/17/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 | $150.00
595509 6/17/2025 VIQ SOLUTIONS INC . 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 300 $119.55
595509 | 6/17/2025 VIQ SOLUTIONS INC " 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 25 $119.55
595510 6/17/2025 WASHER SYSTEMS OF IOWA INC 532100 COMMODITIES S360 $17.00
595511 6/17/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251  $1,038.00
595511 6/17/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 67500  $1,038.00
595512 6/17/2025 WCR INC o 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 9,200.04' $9,200.04
595513 6/17/2025 WESSELS OIL COMPANY INC 532130  COMMODITIES o A251 7,199.00 $7,199.00
595514 6/17/2025 WESTECH ENGINEERING INC 544090  CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 mmhm.oom  $89,125.00
595515 6/17/2025SAM WOODSON 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 2500 $50.00
595515 6/17/2025|SAMWOODSON 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 25.00 $50.00
595516 6/17/2025 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030 Wno_ﬁmb,gc?;mmnsnmm G001 mo.oo,,. $273.00
595516 6/17/2025 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 50,00 $273.00
505516 | 6/17/2025 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 50.00 $273.00
595516 6/17/2025 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 50.00° $273.00°
595516 6/17/2025 | ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 73.00 $273.00
6/16/2025 through 6/20/2025 26 6/20/2025
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Check # /  Payment

Remit To

‘Account Description

‘Fund

Wire #

Date

‘Line Amount

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

595528 | 6/20/2025 521030 $141.82
595528 6/20/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5036 $141.82
595528 | 6/20/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5036 $141.82
595528 | 6/20/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5036 $141.82
595528 6/20/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5036 ,, $141.82
595528 6/20/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 571030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5036 ‘ $141.82
o558 6/20/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5036 T 4182
595528 6/20/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S036 O g14182
595528 6/20/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S036 $141.82
595528 6/20/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 531010 COMMODITIES 5020 $141.82
595528 6/20/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 531010  COMMODITIES 5020 O s14182
595528 6/20/2025 TRU 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5036 H $141.82
595529 6/20/2025 BARR ENGINEERING CO 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 44,5620 $44,526.20
595530 6/20/2025 BEAUTIFUL LAWNS BY LONGS LLC 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 340150, $13,679.00
595530 ©  6/20/2025 BEAUTIFUL LAWNS BY LONGS LLC . 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 340150  $13,679.00
595530 6/20/2025 BEAUTIFUL LAWNS BY LONGS LLC | 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 343800  $13,679.00
595530 6/20/2025 BEAUTIFUL LAWNS BY LONGS LLC 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 3438.00  $13,679.00
595531 6/20/2025 BENTLEY RIDGE TREE FARM LLC 532010  COMMODITIES 1021 2,465.00 $2,465.00
595532  6/20/2025/GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 40000  $400.00
595533 6/20/2025 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY 532020 Mnozzooﬂmm S360 179544  $1,795.44
595534 6/20/2025 BLUE TO GOLD LLC 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5324 225000 $225.00
595535 6/20/2025 BOLTON & MENK INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €040 1239150 $12,391.50
595536 | 6/20/2025 PROMOTION INC 531010  COMMODITIES S875 420.00 © $420.00
595537 6/20/2025 CHUCK BRUCE 528650 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $360 80000 $80.00
595538 6/20/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 :COMMODITIES C042 ﬁm.wmm $281.17
505538 6/20/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES co42 6721 $281.17
H 505538 | 6/20/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES | 5875 1538 $281.17
. 595538 | '6/20/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 18.00 $281.17
595538 6/20/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 19.92 $281.17
6/16/2025 through 6/20/2025 28 6/20/2025



$202/02/9 62 $202/02/9 UBNOIY} GZ0Z/91/9
9€'$95'9% 80°t66 1009 SAOIAYIS TWNIOVYINOD,  0T0STS NOISIAIQ SY9 AQWINIMIN NOLLYTIALSNOD | S202/0Z/9 65565
9€°b95'9% 169°06T 1009  SIOIANIS WNIDVIINOD  OTOSZS NOISIAIQ SV ADYINIMIN NOLLYTIALSNOD ST0Z/02/9 | 6vSS6S
9E'b95'9% a4CTat 1009 SIDIAYIS WNLOVIINOD .  0T0STS NOISIAID SV9 AD¥INIMIN NOLLYTIZLSNOD 5202/02/9 . 6vSS6s
9E"495'9% 18052 1009 SIOIANIS 4<:U.§Eouw H&ommm NOISIAIQ S¥9 AD¥INIMIN NOLLYTIHLSNOD seozfozfe | ..@.o_,mmm
9€'$95'9% LOVS9'T 1009 SIOINYIS TYNLOVEINOD . 0T0SZS NOISIAIQ SV ADYINIMIN NOLLYTIZLSNOD §20¢/0Z/9 655565
9ep9s’9F  0L6EE’T 1009 SIOIAYIS TVNIOVIINOD  0T05CS NOISIAIQ SY9 ADYINIMAN NOLLYTHLISNOD §202/02/9 6+5565
£9'SHT'OEES  £8'SHT'9EE 8€0D AV1LNO WAIdYD.  090€bS ONI ANVAWOD ONILIOVYINOD IFIINOD 5202/02/9 85565
0000876 ...,oo.,wmw; 1009 SADIAYIS WNLOVHLINGD. : STI9ZS | d¥0D HOUVASTY ALISYIAINA 3LVLS uvzi.m_ad 5202/02/9 SS65
00°S2£$ 00°S.€ 1009 STIOIAYIS TVUOWHINGD  O£0TZS ~ 1MN0D 40 WTD §202/02/9 | 95565
PLLIE'S60'TS  pLLTE'S60' 8£0D _ AVILNO WIIdYD  090£bS ONI SNOS 8 YNAOW [ D' 5202/02/9 55565
S0'6€L$ LS'T 0701 SIOIAYIS WNLOVHINOD 06075 NOLLYYOdY0D SYINID S202/02/9 ¥S56S
S0'65$ LLTSE e STOINES WNLOVIINGD  060£TS NOLLYOJ0D SV.NID S20¢/02/9 PbSS6S
S0°65/$ 8572 52V SFOIAYIS TYNIOVIINOD  TT09ZS NOLLYYOd¥OD SYLNID SZ02/02/9 bbSS6S
S0°6EL$ ;Vm.: 152V STOIAYIS TYNLOVILINOD! 110925 NOLLYYOJHOD SYINID §202/02/9 PHS56S
S0°6EL$ b0'S STV STOIAYAS WNIDVIINOD.  TT09TS NOLLYYOdYOD SVINID §202/02/9 ¥bS56S
soeess ST 152V STOINYIS 4<:b<ﬁzouw. JSNM NOLLYYOJYOD SVLNID SZ02/02/9 phSS6S
£'816¢ £€°816 0101 SADIAYIS TYNIOVIINOD  0b09CS ONI IDIAYIS NOISSIWSNVL ¥IAIE 8 1¥3ddI1;5202/0¢/9 £45565
00°89T$ 00°€9 0101 | SIDOIAYZS WNIDWIINOD.  095/CS D1 AYIA0DTY B INIMOL ALD TOL1dVD 5202/02/9 755565
00°897$ 10578 0101 SIDIAYIS TYNIDVIINOD.  095/TS T AY3A0DFY 8 INIMOL ALLD TOLIdVD §202/02/9 715565
00°897$ 0SS 0701 SADIAYIS 4555_50% 095225 7T AY3A0DY B ONIMOL ALID TOLIdYD 5202/02/9 2bsses
05°96£'T$ 0062E 09€S SIILIGOWWOD .  092ZES 02 ATddNS T138dWVD | 5202/07/9 155565
05°96./T$ 10£'S0€"T 152V mmEn_oz_\,_ou”, 0/TEES 03 AlddNS T138dWYD 5202/02/9 #5565
05°96.'1$ 0C°Z9T STV ,u.mEEo_\,_s_ou,H 0LTZES 0D ATddNS TI38AWYD S202/02/9 TH5S6S
00°s8t% o0'ssb 8£00 AVILNO TVAIdYD  090EbS ~ DT13134ONOD ¥3ETTVD 520¢/02/9 0bSS65
05'86T'%$ SLTEE’E TE00 SADIAYIS TYNLOVAINGD  0T0TTS SALVIDOSSY 8 SNYNG-NNOHTVYD ! S202/02/9 6€5565
05'86T'v$ S£998 r4310) SIDIAUIS WILOVYINOD  070TZS SALVIDOSSY B SNUNE-NNOHTVD S202/0Z/9 6£5565
£1°18¢$ 68'9% 5£8S SALLIGOWWOD . STOTES F8E9E0T 1DDV HOTAYL ANY ¥DivE §202/02/9 8£5565
£118¢$ b S/8S SILLIGOWWOD  SCTOTES PBEIEQT LDV UOTAVL ANV wa_é mN.oQom\m. | 85565
£1'187$ BTVE 5/8S SILLIGOWWOD  SZOTES ¥8E9E0T LODV OTAV.L ANV ¥iVE 5202/07/9 85565

ajeda

#9IIM

WY o9Yd

Junowy aury

uondiiasag Junoddy.

01 Juwidy

juswied \ # 1™YD



Check # /  Payment RemitTo ‘Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

505549 6/20/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION | 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & GOO1 = © $6,564.36
| 595549 6/20/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION | 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 9 $6,564.36
505549 | 6/20/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  E101  $6,564.36
595549 | 6/20/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION | 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Ei51 4656436
595549 6/20/2025 Wno_‘mjmr;do_,_ NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 . © 438.26 $6,564.36

595549 | 6/20/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GASDIVISION 525010 ~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 T s047 $6,56436
| 505549 | 6/20/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION | 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 h ,mwom ,,,,,,,,,,, $6,564.36
______ 595549 | 6/20/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION | 525010  CONTRACTUALSERVICES . G001 | 3269 $6,564.36

505550 | 6/20/2025 CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS INC 532170 (COMMODITIES 5360 1,175.00 $1,175.00

595551 6/20/2025 CUMMINS INC | 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E101 | 6428  $639.08

| 595551 | 6/20/2025 CUMMINS INC - 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 57480 $639.08

595552 | 6/20/2025 DEMARIO DARRAH S 7528660  OTHER CHARGES 5324 25830 $258.30

505553 6/20/2025 DEERY BROTHERS CHEVROLET INC | 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 118.00: $118.00

595554 6/20/2025 DENNIS SUPPLY COMPANY 532210  COMMODITIES AL 6323 $148.23
““““ 595554 | 6/20/2025 DENNIS SUPPLY COMPANY " s3i0  comMopmmEs | At | 8500  $148.23

595555 | 6/20/2025 DES MOINES AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTH 522060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E078 94553 $18,349.28
| 595555 6/20/2025 DES MOINES AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTH |~ 522060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E078 G\Sw.dw $18,349.28
595556 . 6/20/2025 OMG MIDWEST INC 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 599,815.3¢  $599,815.34
...... 595557 . 6/20/2025 DES MOINES LOCK SERVICEINC 532170 COMMODITIES  s3%0 . Am.oow 445,00
595558 ©  6/20/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS | 521035 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | co3s | 6.0 $6,770.09

595558 | 6/20/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - E151 660403 $6,770.09
595558 6/20/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 160.06  $6,770.09
505559 | 6/20/2025 ECOLAB INC 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 153000 $153.00

595560 6/20/2025 ELDER CORPORATION ,, 543020 CAPITALOUTLAY o OA67 | 861,170.63  $861,170.63

505561 = 6/20/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO 532060 COMMODITIES st wmm.mcm . $395.60

595562 6/20/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES | A251 T3 $605.04
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 595562 |  6/20/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES A251 528200 $605.04

595562 6/20/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES - s360 _ 4428 $605.04

595563 m\No\NBm\mmnxmrr GAS 532090  COMMODITIES A251 99.27 © $99.27

6/16/2025 through 6/20/2025 30 6/20/2025
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Check # / ° Payment
Wire # Date

Remit To

‘Account Description

Wmcza

‘Line Amount

h:mnw Amt

595577 6/20/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180 COMMODITIES | 1010 2025830  $76,982.34
595577 6/20/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 2061559 $76,982.34
595578 . 6/20/2025 GRETCHEN HAYS 528660  OTHER CHARGES 5324 25830, $258.30
595579 6/20/2025 HDR ENGINEERING INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 iom.a% $45,899.12
595579 6/20/2025 HDR ENGINEERING INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 36,949.21 $45,899.12
595579 6/20/2025 HDR ENGINEERING INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 .. ﬁﬁ.wm_. $45,899.12
,,,,,, 595580 | 6/20/2025 HERITAGE PETROLEUM LLC 532130 COMMODITIES A251 28000 $280.00
595581 6/20/2025 HOLMES MURPHY AND ASSOCIATES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1301 2,000.000 $2,000.00
505582 . 6/20/2025 HOWREY CONSTRUCTION INC - 544160  CAPITAL OUTLAY €040 11,534.56  $11,534.56
595583 |  6/20/2025 HYDRO-KLEAN - 543040  CAPITAL OUTLAY E104 147,65632  $147,656.32
595584 6/20/2025 IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 525170  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 9613 $96.13
505585 . 6/20/2025 IOWA MUFFLERS & BRAKE 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 w%.oow $1,989.00
595585 | 6/20/2025 IOWA MUFFLERS & BRAKE 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 1,620.00° $1,989.00
595586 6/20/2025 ZACH BURHENN 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5888 9,920.00 $9,920.00
‘‘‘‘ 595587 6/20/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES 532240 MnozzoE.:mm S360 2957 422057
595588 6/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 526120  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 5,000.00° $6,633.65
595588 6/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES c042  (24.15). $6,633.65
595588 mhohow.mwzm@z LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 (17.24) . $6,633.65
e e e T s
505588 | 6/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 42 T a019) $6,633.65
595588 6/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 042 1277, $6,633.65
595588 6/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 16.83 $6,633.65
595588 | 6/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025  COMMODITIES 042 .N.N,.www ' $6,633.65
595588 6/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 3244, $6,633.65
595588 | 6/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 32.88, $6,633.65
595588 6/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 3447 $6,633.65
505588 | 6/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 3450 $6,633.65
595588 6/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 37.50  $6,633.65
595588 6/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 | COMMODITIES C042 37.95 $6,633.65
6/16/2025 through 6/20/2025 32 6/20/2025
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Check # / Payment

Wire #

Date

Remit To

Account Description

Hmcsu

‘Line Amount

Check Amt

595598 |  6/20/2025 MEAD O'BRIEN INC 532150  COMMODITIES A251 2,568.8 $2,568.84
595599 |  6/20/2025 MENARD INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 92.64  $152.96
_______ 595599 6/20/2025 MENARD INC 532170  COMMODITIES 1021 60.32 $152.96
595600 | 6/20/2025 MID COUNTRY MACHINERY INC 532190  COMMODITIES 1010 mm.Nom $55.20
595601 = 6/20/2025 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC 521010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 rwmo.oow  $6,028.59
595601 6/20/2025 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC 521010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,360.00  $6,028.59
595601 | 6/20/2025 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC 521010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gooi = 137683 - $6,028.59
505601 | 6/20/2025 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 1,073.20° $6,028.59
595601 6/20/2025 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 858.56 $6,028.59
595602 © 6/20/2025 MIDWEST TAPE 531026  COMMODITIE C042 12845 $481.46
595602 6/20/2025 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES C042 353.01  $481.46
595603 6/20/2025 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 532170 mnoz_(_oo:wmm, 5360 d.mow $73.50
595604 6/20/2025 MIKE VOGEL MEDIA LLC 523080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 Amu.mow $487.50
595605 6/20/2025 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC 532150 ~COMMODITIES A251 87165, $871.65
505606 |  6/20/2025 MUNICIPAL FIRE & POLICE RETIREMENT 511110 PERSONAL SERVICES GoO1 148342 $1,488.42
595607 6/20/2025 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 6,167.59  $6,167.59
595608 | 6/20/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER | 532150  COMMODITIES A251 6345  §77.87
595608 6/20/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 14.42. $77.87
595609 | 6/20/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES A251 12511 $484.36
595609 | 6/20/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES A251 125.11 $484.36
595609 6/20/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G01 (67.20) $484.36
595609 6/20/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES Goo1 21.91 $484.36
_______ 595609 6/20/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 2398 $484.36
505609 6/20/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES Goo1 061 $484.36
595609 6/20/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES G001 13581 $484.36
595609 6/20/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES G005 60.03 $484.36
595610 | 6/20/2025 Enterprise Rent-A-Car Midwest 529410  OTHER CHARGES E151 698 $226.98
595611 | 6/20/2025 Graham Collision 520410  OTHER CHARGES E151 497663 $4,976.63
595612 6/20/2025 Jerry and Kim Burrows Inc. 463300  ENTERPRISE CHARGES E301 20,551.96  $20,551.96
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund ‘Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # | Date

e a0 e omvcsmacs T T ,, o
505638 | 6/20/2025 VAISALA INC | . 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY ss0 98333 $983.33
| 595639 | 6/20/2025 CAROL VAN DE POL o 529300  OTHER CHARGES Bt 24590 $245.90
| 595640 | 6/20/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIALINC 532060 COMMODITIES “A51 94.83  $479.32
595640 6/20/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC | - 532060 COMMODITIES A1 36740 $479.32
| 595640 6/20/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060 COMMODITIES El01 17.09. $479.32
505641 | 6/20/2025 VAN WALL EQUIPMENT INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |  A251 410856 $4.108.56
595642 | 6/20/2025 VERMEER SALES & SERVICE INC | 532170 COMMODITIES 021 | (67.02) $6,039.55
505642 | 6/20/2025 VERMEER SALES & SERVICE INC | 532170  COMMODITIES o2 6,106.57  $6,039.55
| 5O5643 | 6/20/2025 WAPSI VALLEY ARCHAEOLOGY INC 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | A267 | 4768904 $47,689.04
505644 | 6/20/2025 WASHER SYSTEMS OF IOWAINC | 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1010 | 46300 $463.00
505645 | 6/20/2025 THE WOODS BIBBIN COMPANY LLC 528005  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Co51 "7 730,20000  $39,200.00
| 595646 | 6/20/2025 WRHINC | 543020 CAPITAL OUTLAY O A2%7 | 160,145.38  $160,145.38
| 505647 . 6/20/2025 YOAKUM INVESTMENTS LLC | 532500 COMMODITIES ooz 100,00 $500.00
| 595647 | 6/20/2025 YOAKUM INVESTMENTS LLC T 541016 CAPITAL OUTLAY o coss a000 $500.00
505648 | 6/20/2025 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC , 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 100.00° 1$350.00
595648 | 6/20/2025 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ) 100.00 $350.00
595648 6/20/2025 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOL | ~ 150.00 $350.00
912446 | 6/17/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A255 = 1500 $1,179.50
912446 6/17/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL . 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ass 15.00 $1,179.50
912446 6/17/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL ‘ , 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 15.00 $1,179.50
CCCCCCC 012446 . 6/17/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL - | 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 15.00 $1,179.50
912446 6/17/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A5 1500 $1,179.50
o12446 ~ 6/17/2025 ABCPESTCONTROL 7526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A255 | 1500  $1,179.50
912446 | 6/17/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL ; 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 15.00 $1,179.50
912446 | 6/17/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 _ 15.00 $1,179.50
912446 6/17/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A255 1500 $1,179.50
912446 | 6/17/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL . 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 | 1500 $1,179.50
912446 6/17/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL , | 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A255 15.00 $1,179.50
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

912446 6/17/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A255 5400 $1,179.50
912446 6/17/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL - 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A255 - 54,  $1,179.50
012446 6/17/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A5 00 $1,179.50
912446 = 6/17/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A255 .00 $1,179.50
912446 | 6/17/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010 ~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 7000 $1,179.50
912447 6/17/2025 WHITECAPLP 7 s3050  comMoDITES E00D 157380 $1573.80
912448 6/17/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES $360 31950 $22,664.50
912448 | 6/17/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC | 532050  COMMODITIES - S360 | 34200 $22,664.50
912448 6/17/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES s0 42600 $22,66450
912448 6/17/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES | S360 | 426000 $22,664.50
912448 | 6/17/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC | 532050  COMMODITIES - se0 517.50  $22,664.50
" o12448 6/17/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 vm,n,o,_,,,\_zo_uﬂmm S360 . mwo.oom $22,664.50
912448  6/17/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC | 532050  COMMODITIES $360  639.00  $22,664.50
912448 6/17/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 . COMMODITIES 5360 769.50.  $22,664.50
012448 | 6/17/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES s30 825.00  $22,664.50
o12448 61772025 'NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC . 532050 COMMODITIES , s360 | 855.00  $22,664.50
912448 6/17/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES 5360 913.00  $22,664.50
912448 6/17/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES | S360 2,937.00  $22,664.50
912448 | 6/17/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES Us30 | 4,10400  $22,664.50